
#2 Women's 60 Meters
R KCAC Record 7.60 Gretchen Raney St . Mary 2025

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Tiyna Ridge JR FRIENDS 7.39 2(1) 10

2 Roy'Janae Brown SO OTTAWA 7.57 2(2) 8

3 Gabrielle Pitts FR EVANGEL 7.67 2(3) 6

4 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 7.71 1(1) 5

5 Morgan Lilly JR EVANGEL 7.73 7.721 2(4) 4

6 Deslyne Cooper SR ST. MARY 7.73 7.729 1(2) 3

7 Haley Sampson SR ST. MARY 7.79 1(3) 2

8 Keiyah Cole SR ST. MARY 7.85 1(4) 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Tiyna Ridge JR FRIENDS R 7.49q 4(1)

2 Morgan Lilly JR EVANGEL 7.64q 7.636 3(1)

3 Roy'Janae Brown SO OTTAWA 7.64q 7.640 2(1)

4 Gabrielle Pitts FR EVANGEL 7.70q 2(2)

5 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 7.71q 4(2)

6 Deslyne Cooper SR ST. MARY 7.75q 3(2)

7 Haley Sampson SR ST. MARY 7.80q 7.799 1(1)

7 Keiyah Cole SR ST. MARY 7.80q 7.799 4(3)

9 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA 7.85 1(2)

10 Taylor Collins SR EVANGEL 7.93 3(3)

11 Tanzania Barnes SO OTTAWA 7.99 2(3)

12 Alivia Parker SO EVANGEL 8.02 1(3)

13 Peyton Hiracheta SO OTTAWA 8.19 2(4)

14 Chloe Christensen JR TABOR 8.29 1(4)

15 Layla Hess FR EVANGEL 8.35 8.346 3(4)

16 Arianna Mastin SO OTTAWA 8.35 8.349 4(4)

17 Abigail Eckert SO SOUTHWESTERN 8.48 2(5)

18 Kayla Whiteaker SR OTTAWA 8.54 4(5)

19 Abby Davis FR YORK 8.71 1(5)

20 Taylor Duvall FR MCPHERSON 9.10 4(6)

21 Chloe Guzman FR MCPHERSON 9.13 3(5)

22 Nina Zimmermann FR MCPHERSON 9.15 2(6)

23 Kaitlyn Drake SO TABOR 9.54 1(6)

24 Madison Miranda JR OTTAWA 9.71 4(7)

Markyla Shaw SO KANSAS WESLEYA DNS 3

#4 Women's 200 Meters
R KCAC Record 24.53 Corrssia Perry Sterling 2022

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 24.53 2(1) 10

2 Roy'Janae Brown SO OTTAWA 24.66 2(2) 8

3 Deslyne Cooper SR ST. MARY 25.36 2(3) 6
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Morgan Lilly JR EVANGEL 25.46 2(4) 5

5 Keiyah Cole SR ST. MARY 25.81 1(1) 4

6 Tanzania Barnes SO OTTAWA 26.06 1(2) 3

7 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA 26.48 1(3) 2

8 Autumn Nold JR EVANGEL 26.50 1(4) 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 24.79q 4(1)

2 Roy'Janae Brown SO OTTAWA 25.13q 7(1)

3 Morgan Lilly JR EVANGEL 25.31q 7(2)

4 Deslyne Cooper SR ST. MARY 25.51q 6(1)

5 Keiyah Cole SR ST. MARY 26.01q 6(2)

6 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA 26.10q 26.099 2(1)

6 Autumn Nold JR EVANGEL 26.10q 26.099 5(1)

8 Tanzania Barnes SO OTTAWA 26.23q 4(2)

9 Naomi Vagher JR FRIENDS 26.35 4(3)

10 Gabrielle Pitts FR EVANGEL 26.36 5(2)

11 Blake  Posey FR MCPHERSON 26.98 1(1)

12 Emorie McNabb FR KANSAS WESLEYA 27.00 2(2)

13 Alivia Parker SO EVANGEL 27.14 3(1)

14 Peyton Hiracheta SO OTTAWA 27.15 7(3)

15 Jayleign Flood SO EVANGEL 27.21 5(3)

16 Lydia Robinson SO FRIENDS 27.23 1(2)

17 Autumn LaMontagne FR OKLAHOMA WESL 27.80 6(3)

18 Arianna Mastin SO OTTAWA 27.86 3(2)

19 Abby Davis FR YORK 28.70 5(4)

20 Abigail Eckert SO SOUTHWESTERN 28.95 4(4)

21 Elizabeth Benitez SR OKLAHOMA WESL 29.53 2(3)

22 Taylor Duvall FR MCPHERSON 30.04 2(4)

23 Nina Zimmermann FR MCPHERSON 30.11 1(3)

24 Obioma Asiama FR BETHANY 33.18 3(3)

Liliana Robinson FR FRIENDS DQ 3

Markyla Shaw SO KANSAS WESLEYA DNS 6

Eliana Cooper FR YORK DNS 7

#6 Women's 400 Meters
R KCAC Record 55.72 Amy Braimbridge McPherson 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 56.26 5(1) 10

2 Deslyne Cooper SR ST. MARY 57.68 5(2) 8

3 Haley Sampson SR ST. MARY 57.82 5(3) 6

4 Liliana Robinson FR FRIENDS 58.99 3(1) 5

5 Autumn Nold JR EVANGEL 59.05 5(4) 4

6 Keiyah Cole SR ST. MARY 59.45 4(1) 3
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Tanzania Barnes SO OTTAWA 1:00.33 5(5) 2

8 Naomi Vagher JR FRIENDS 1:01.10 4(2) 1

9 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA 1:01.83 3(2)

10 Taylor Collins SR EVANGEL 1:01.92 4(3)

11 Lydia Robinson SO FRIENDS 1:02.00 4(4)

12 Jayleign Flood SO EVANGEL 1:02.21 3(3)

13 Hope Crabtree SO ST. MARY 1:02.59 4(5)

14 Genesis Johnson SO FRIENDS 1:02.78 3(4)

15 Layla Hess FR EVANGEL 1:03.11 2(1)

16 Madeliene Myers SO FRIENDS 1:03.19 2(2)

17 Arianna Mastin SO OTTAWA 1:04.37 2(3)

18 Sydney Bryan SO EVANGEL 1:04.38 2(4)

19 Chloe Christensen JR TABOR 1:04.68 2(5)

20 Alana Barron SO YORK 1:05.95 1(1)

21 Elizabeth Benitez SR OKLAHOMA WESL 1:06.69 1(2)

22 Nina Zimmermann FR MCPHERSON 1:08.49 1(3)

23 Holly  Unruh SO TABOR 1:09.04 1(4)

24 Anaya Vil SO OTTAWA 1:10.41 1(5)

Alivia Parker SO EVANGEL DNS 3

#8 Women's 600 Meters
R KCAC Record 1:35.71 Taylor Needham Southwestern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Fien Molenberg SO FRIENDS R 1:34.51 3(1) 10

30.01 32.73 (1:02.74) 31.78 (1:34.51)

2 Autumn Nold JR EVANGEL R 1:35.18 3(2) 8
29.74 32.74 (1:02.48) 32.71 (1:35.18)

3 Delaney Bond FR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:37.51 3(3) 6
30.23 32.82 (1:03.04) 34.47 (1:37.51)

4 Autumn Hickock JR TABOR 1:40.09 3(4) 5
30.51 32.65 (1:03.15) 36.94 (1:40.09)

5 Ava Kenyon SO KANSAS WESLEYA 1:40.55 3(5) 4
30.62 33.17 (1:03.79) 36.76 (1:40.55)

6 Cierra Dringman SR YORK 1:41.38 2(1) 3
32.78 34.09 (1:06.87) 34.52 (1:41.38)

7 Taylor Collins SR EVANGEL 1:42.48 3(6) 2
30.43 34.71 (1:05.13) 37.36 (1:42.48)

8 Lauryn Mikkelson SO KANSAS WESLEYA 1:43.51 2(2) 1
32.12 35.20 (1:07.31) 36.21 (1:43.51)

9 Taryn Paulino JR BETHEL 1:46.78 2(3)
33.47 35.17 (1:08.63) 38.15 (1:46.78)

10 Kylee Sipes SO ST. MARY 1:52.24 2(4)
34.06 36.78 (1:10.83) 41.41 (1:52.24)

11 Taytum Reed FR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:55.17 2(5)
33.58 37.17 (1:10.74) 44.43 (1:55.17)

12 Janaya Devorce FR FRIENDS 1:56.26 1(1)

2026 KCAC INDOOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Wichita, KS
Heskett Center

Host: Friends
2/13/2026 - 2/14/2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Heartland Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/14/2026 9:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#8 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

36.19 38.84 (1:15.03) 41.24 (1:56.26)

13 Hailey Roberson SO FRIENDS 1:57.82 1(2)
36.52 39.22 (1:15.73) 42.10 (1:57.82)

14 Ariana Cerda FR BETHEL 2:00.51 1(3)
36.51 39.85 (1:16.36) 44.16 (2:00.51)

#10 Women's 800 Meters
R KCAC Record 2:17.57 Shelby Hundley Friends 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Fien Molenberg SO FRIENDS 2:18.45 2(1) 10

33.63 35.06 (1:08.69) 35.60 (1:44.29) 34.17 (2:18.45)

2 Carly Holadia JR ST. MARY 2:19.10 2(2) 8
33.36 34.96 (1:08.31) 35.67 (1:43.97) 35.14 (2:19.10)

3 Delaney Bond FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:20.87 2(3) 6
33.96 35.04 (1:09.00) 35.98 (1:44.98) 35.90 (2:20.87)

4 Adriana McGregor JR EVANGEL 2:24.62 2(4) 5
33.57 34.83 (1:08.40) 37.11 (1:45.51) 39.12 (2:24.62)

5 Hailey Nordhus SO KANSAS WESLEYA 2:25.79 2(5) 4
33.86 35.64 (1:09.50) 37.79 (1:47.29) 38.50 (2:25.79)

6 Lauryn Mikkelson SO KANSAS WESLEYA 2:29.20 2(6) 3
34.77 36.77 (1:11.54) 39.34 (1:50.88) 38.33 (2:29.20)

7 Ava Kenyon SO KANSAS WESLEYA 2:29.91 2(7) 2
34.52 36.78 (1:11.29) 39.71 (1:51.00) 38.91 (2:29.91)

8 Emma McAlister SO KANSAS WESLEYA 2:31.57 2(8) 1
34.15 35.95 (1:10.10) 39.05 (1:49.14) 42.43 (2:31.57)

9 Claire Miller FR STERLING 2:35.84 1(1)
36.33 38.68 (1:15.00) 40.85 (1:55.85) 40.00 (2:35.84)

10 Samantha Bayer FR YORK 2:44.30 1(2)
38.06 41.09 (1:19.15) 42.33 (2:01.48) 42.83 (2:44.30)

11 Katherine Stewart FR BETHANY 2:44.69 1(3)
39.42 41.72 (1:21.14) 43.42 (2:04.56) 40.14 (2:44.69)

12 Taytum Reed FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:47.65 1(4)
37.99 41.78 (1:19.77) 44.14 (2:03.90) 43.76 (2:47.65)

13 Logan Pevehouse JR BETHANY 2:48.92 1(5)
39.77 42.09 (1:21.85) 44.62 (2:06.46) 42.46 (2:48.92)

14 Lydia Escalante SO BETHANY 2:49.40 1(6)
41.50 42.86 (1:24.36) 43.40 (2:07.76) 41.64 (2:49.40)

15 Anna  Powell FR TABOR 2:49.45 1(7)
38.87 41.57 (1:20.44) 44.26 (2:04.70) 44.76 (2:49.45)

16 Lauryn Peterson SR SOUTHWESTERN 2:55.92 1(8)
39.73 42.65 (1:22.38) 46.61 (2:08.98) 46.94 (2:55.92)
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#12 Women's 1000 Meters
R KCAC Record 2:59.41 Carly Holadia St. Mary 2025

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Carly Holadia JR ST. MARY R 2:57.51 10

33.64 36.05 (1:09.69) 36.33 (1:46.02) 36.45 (2:22.47) 35.05 (2:57.51)

2 Julianna Maxfield JR TABOR R 2:58.85 8
35.66 34.92 (1:10.58) 36.25 (1:46.83) 36.75 (2:23.58) 35.28 (2:58.85)

3 Hailey Nordhus SO KANSAS WESLEYA 3:01.21 6
34.62 35.61 (1:10.23) 37.12 (1:47.35) 37.93 (2:25.28) 35.94 (3:01.21)

4 Abigail White SR ST. MARY 3:03.97 5
35.75 35.37 (1:11.12) 37.49 (1:48.61) 38.45 (2:27.06) 36.92 (3:03.97)

5 Kirstin Hackney JR KANSAS WESLEYA 3:04.90 4
34.84 35.09 (1:09.93) 37.44 (1:47.37) 38.83 (2:26.20) 38.71 (3:04.90)

6 Shelby Lingle JR KANSAS WESLEYA 3:06.17 3
34.35 36.41 (1:10.76) 37.44 (1:48.20) 39.28 (2:27.48) 38.70 (3:06.17)

7 Emma McAlister SO KANSAS WESLEYA 3:10.96 2
35.21 36.34 (1:11.55) 38.75 (1:50.30) 41.27 (2:31.57) 39.40 (3:10.96)

8 Kylie  Arnold SR TABOR 3:11.06 1
35.55 38.54 (1:14.09) 39.71 (1:53.80) 39.63 (2:33.43) 37.64 (3:11.06)

9 Hannah Cribley SO FRIENDS 3:12.88
35.03 36.23 (1:11.26) 39.74 (1:51.00) 41.45 (2:32.45) 40.44 (3:12.88)

10 Madeline Hutchison FR EVANGEL 3:30.17
35.78 40.92 (1:16.70) 45.08 (2:01.78) 45.34 (2:47.12) 43.05 (3:30.17)

11 Anna  Powell FR TABOR 3:32.33
37.44 39.26 (1:16.70) 44.01 (2:00.71) 45.63 (2:46.34) 46.00 (3:32.33)

12 Megan Johnston FR YORK 3:40.00
37.50 40.56 (1:18.06) 46.53 (2:04.59) 49.63 (2:54.22) 45.79 (3:40.00)

13 Lydia Escalante SO BETHANY 3:44.45
46.44 46.59 (1:33.03) 45.85 (2:18.88) 44.55 (3:03.43) 41.03 (3:44.45)

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
R KCAC Record 5:05.67 Alyssa Armendariz St. Mary 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Josie Tyrrell SR ST. MARY 5:17.44 2(1) 10

44.30 39.64 (1:23.94) 40.31 (2:04.25) 38.73 (2:42.98) 40.20 (3:23.18) 38.63 (4:01.81)

38.02 (4:39.83) 37.61 (5:17.44)

2 Makayla Little SO KANSAS WESLEYA 5:21.24 2(2) 8
43.25 40.80 (1:24.05) 39.98 (2:04.03) 39.86 (2:43.89) 39.87 (3:23.76) 40.34 (4:04.10)

39.05 (4:43.15) 38.10 (5:21.24)

3 Joni Schroeder SR KANSAS WESLEYA 5:24.50 2(3) 6
44.21 40.68 (1:24.89) 40.16 (2:05.05) 39.84 (2:44.89) 39.68 (3:24.57) 39.90 (4:04.47)

40.45 (4:44.92) 39.59 (5:24.50)

4 Liv Lohf FR ST. MARY 5:30.13 2(4) 5
44.47 40.95 (1:25.42) 39.39 (2:04.81) 39.55 (2:44.36) 41.17 (3:25.53) 41.13 (4:06.66)

41.73 (4:48.39) 41.75 (5:30.13)

5 Serenity Larson JR ST. MARY 5:36.51 2(5) 4
43.74 40.70 (1:24.44) 40.59 (2:05.03) 40.83 (2:45.86) 42.86 (3:28.72) 43.21 (4:11.93)

43.75 (4:55.68) 40.84 (5:36.51)
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Kayden Jones FR EVANGEL 5:38.29 2(6) 3

43.32 41.97 (1:25.29) 41.93 (2:07.22) 42.18 (2:49.40) 42.55 (3:31.95) 42.67 (4:14.62)

43.94 (4:58.56) 39.73 (5:38.29)

7 Anna McCune JR EVANGEL 5:41.54 2(7) 2
45.18 41.27 (1:26.45) 42.72 (2:09.17) 43.16 (2:52.33) 43.24 (3:35.57) 42.72 (4:18.29)

42.37 (5:00.66) 40.89 (5:41.54)

8 Claire Miller FR STERLING 5:49.60 2(8) 1
45.15 41.64 (1:26.79) 41.19 (2:07.98) 43.47 (2:51.45) 43.12 (3:34.57) 45.30 (4:19.87)

45.13 (5:05.00) 44.61 (5:49.60)

9 Logan Pevehouse JR BETHANY 6:02.97 1(1)
42.74 44.19 (1:26.93) 46.43 (2:13.36) 47.13 (3:00.49) 47.20 (3:47.69) 46.72 (4:34.41)

46.59 (5:21.00) 41.98 (6:02.97)

10 Daysha Allison SO TABOR 6:06.54 2(9)
45.47 40.50 (1:25.97) 42.31 (2:08.28) 45.89 (2:54.17) 47.48 (3:41.65) 50.00 (4:31.65)

49.86 (5:21.51) 45.04 (6:06.54)

11 Sydnee Gardner SR TABOR 6:07.06 2(10)
45.43 41.79 (1:27.22) 42.60 (2:09.82) 45.87 (2:55.69) 47.60 (3:43.29) 49.38 (4:32.67)

49.80 (5:22.47) 44.60 (6:07.06)

12 Gwendolyn Copeland JR FRIENDS 6:07.20 1(2)
42.35 45.01 (1:27.36) 45.61 (2:12.97) 47.10 (3:00.07) 47.66 (3:47.73) 49.14 (4:36.87)

47.66 (5:24.53) 42.67 (6:07.20)

13 Katherine Stewart FR BETHANY 6:08.24 2(11)
44.70 41.55 (1:26.25) 43.19 (2:09.44) 44.59 (2:54.03) 47.85 (3:41.88) 49.37 (4:31.25)

51.61 (5:22.86) 45.39 (6:08.24)

14 Lauryn Turner SO TABOR 6:09.49 1(3)
43.42 44.95 (1:28.37) 45.69 (2:14.06) 47.13 (3:01.19) 47.91 (3:49.10) 48.88 (4:37.98)

47.73 (5:25.71) 43.79 (6:09.49)

15 Massie  Briscoe FR YORK 6:14.92 1(4)
43.93 43.75 (1:27.68) 47.97 (2:15.65) 48.33 (3:03.98) 50.05 (3:54.03) 50.44 (4:44.47)

47.66 (5:32.13) 42.79 (6:14.92)

16 Kaylee DeAngelis SR TABOR 6:15.35 1(5)
42.73 43.76 (1:26.49) 47.38 (2:13.87) 47.41 (3:01.28) 47.58 (3:48.86) 48.74 (4:37.60)

50.44 (5:28.04) 47.31 (6:15.35)

17 Megan Dehart JR YORK 6:25.14 1(6)
43.23 44.38 (1:27.61) 46.65 (2:14.26) 47.32 (3:01.58) 50.46 (3:52.04) 52.13 (4:44.17)

49.77 (5:33.94) 51.20 (6:25.14)

18 Star Espinoza SO BETHEL 6:30.47 1(7)
45.33 47.62 (1:32.95) 47.25 (2:20.20) 48.95 (3:09.15) 50.10 (3:59.25) 51.58 (4:50.83)

50.92 (5:41.75) 48.73 (6:30.47)

19 Alexis Wolfe SR MCPHERSON 6:42.31 1(8)
45.84 48.05 (1:33.89) 52.22 (2:26.11) 55.06 (3:21.17) 52.21 (4:13.38) 52.72 (5:06.10)

51.27 (5:57.37) 44.94 (6:42.31)

20 Audrey Blake SO STERLING 6:56.75 1(9)
44.69 47.82 (1:32.51) 53.79 (2:26.30) 53.79 (3:20.09) 52.71 (4:12.80) 54.18 (5:06.98)

57.81 (6:04.79) 51.97 (6:56.75)

Brianna Valadao SO OTTAWA DNS 1
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters
R KCAC Record 10:17.11 Reagan Hiebert St. Mary 2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Josie Tyrrell SR ST. MARY 10:34.56 10

39.31 43.49 (1:22.80) 43.63 (2:06.43) 44.01 (2:50.44) 43.06 (3:33.50) 43.86 (4:17.36)

42.84 (5:00.20) 41.78 (5:41.98) 40.96 (6:22.94) 42.14 (7:05.08) 42.23 (7:47.31) 42.58 (8:29.89)

42.33 (9:12.22) 42.32 (9:54.54) 40.02 (10:34.56)

2 Abigail White SR ST. MARY 10:42.57 8
40.18 44.04 (1:24.22) 43.59 (2:07.81) 44.51 (2:52.32) 42.12 (3:34.44) 43.29 (4:17.73)

44.11 (5:01.84) 42.80 (5:44.64) 42.46 (6:27.10) 43.28 (7:10.38) 45.98 (7:56.36) 43.14 (8:39.50)

42.94 (9:22.44) 40.87 (10:03.31) 39.27 (10:42.57)

3 Ava Klaassen SO ST. MARY 10:43.82 6
40.94 42.84 (1:23.78) 43.45 (2:07.23) 44.76 (2:51.99) 42.49 (3:34.48) 44.12 (4:18.60)

43.50 (5:02.10) 42.90 (5:45.00) 41.66 (6:26.66) 43.65 (7:10.31) 45.55 (7:55.86) 43.27 (8:39.13)

42.85 (9:21.98) 42.54 (10:04.52) 39.31 (10:43.82)

4 Makayla Little SO KANSAS WESLEYA 10:49.41 5
38.65 44.47 (1:23.12) 44.23 (2:07.35) 41.72 (2:49.07) 45.14 (3:34.21) 42.39 (4:16.60)

44.69 (5:01.29) 41.11 (5:42.40) 44.53 (6:26.93) 44.39 (7:11.32) 43.76 (7:55.08) 43.50 (8:38.58)

43.63 (9:22.21) 44.50 (10:06.71) 42.71 (10:49.41)

5 Shelby Lingle JR KANSAS WESLEYA 10:52.67 4
39.12 43.62 (1:22.74) 43.44 (2:06.18) 44.58 (2:50.76) 42.90 (3:33.66) 43.52 (4:17.18)

43.67 (5:00.85) 42.74 (5:43.59) 44.20 (6:27.79) 44.78 (7:12.57) 43.56 (7:56.13) 45.32 (8:41.45)

45.54 (9:26.99) 43.86 (10:10.85) 41.83 (10:52.67)

6 Micah Dickens SO KANSAS WESLEYA 10:54.13 3
42.07 42.56 (1:24.63) 42.57 (2:07.20) 44.54 (2:51.74) 42.76 (3:34.50) 43.74 (4:18.24)

43.31 (5:01.55) 43.82 (5:45.37) 43.31 (6:28.68) 44.15 (7:12.83) 45.64 (7:58.47) 44.69 (8:43.16)

44.49 (9:27.65) 44.47 (10:12.12) 42.02 (10:54.13)

7 Kierra Jensen SR KANSAS WESLEYA 11:00.14 2
41.36 43.21 (1:24.57) 43.36 (2:07.93) 44.30 (2:52.23) 43.39 (3:35.62) 43.57 (4:19.19)

43.78 (5:02.97) 44.17 (5:47.14) 44.77 (6:31.91) 45.46 (7:17.37) 45.41 (8:02.78) 46.09 (8:48.87)

45.56 (9:34.43) 45.14 (10:19.57) 40.58 (11:00.14)

8 Madisyn Ehrlich SR KANSAS WESLEYA 11:06.87 1
41.71 41.95 (1:23.66) 42.45 (2:06.11) 44.48 (2:50.59) 42.57 (3:33.16) 44.41 (4:17.57)

43.02 (5:00.59) 41.94 (5:42.53) 42.97 (6:25.50) 44.56 (7:10.06) 45.80 (7:55.86) 45.49 (8:41.35)

49.08 (9:30.43) 49.46 (10:19.89) 46.99 (11:06.87)

9 Lexi Patterson FR FRIENDS 11:07.95
40.26 43.03 (1:23.29) 43.51 (2:06.80) 44.59 (2:51.39) 42.42 (3:33.81) 43.67 (4:17.48)

43.92 (5:01.40) 42.93 (5:44.33) 44.07 (6:28.40) 44.34 (7:12.74) 46.01 (7:58.75) 47.11 (8:45.86)

49.12 (9:34.98) 49.09 (10:24.07) 43.89 (11:07.95)

10 Bethany Schrag SR BETHEL 11:08.64
40.74 44.15 (1:24.89) 43.08 (2:07.97) 43.75 (2:51.72) 44.68 (3:36.40) 44.49 (4:20.89)

45.02 (5:05.91) 46.41 (5:52.32) 46.73 (6:39.05) 44.15 (7:23.20) 47.40 (8:10.60) 46.51 (8:57.11)

46.67 (9:43.78) 45.95 (10:29.73) 38.91 (11:08.64)

11 Charlee Lind SR KANSAS WESLEYA 11:10.64
41.27 1.67 (42.94) 1:26.61 (2:09.55) 42.74 (2:52.29) 44.08 (3:36.36) 42.59 (4:18.94)

44.81 (5:03.75) 44.21 (5:47.96) 44.01 (6:31.97) 46.44 (7:18.40) 46.64 (8:05.04) 47.68 (8:52.72)

47.77 (9:40.49) 46.91 (10:27.40) 43.25 (11:10.64)

12 Adrienne Selzer SR TABOR 11:18.06
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

41.78 43.28 (1:25.06) 43.77 (2:08.83) 43.88 (2:52.71) 44.59 (3:37.30) 43.54 (4:20.84)

44.91 (5:05.75) 45.99 (5:51.74) 47.21 (6:38.95) 47.07 (7:26.02) 46.62 (8:12.64) 47.78 (9:00.42)

48.39 (9:48.81) 47.20 (10:36.01) 42.06 (11:18.06)

13 Kadence Oehlschlager JR EVANGEL 11:20.02
41.83 42.22 (1:24.05) 43.71 (2:07.76) 43.55 (2:51.31) 44.26 (3:35.57) 43.13 (4:18.70)

44.59 (5:03.29) 45.83 (5:49.12) 47.03 (6:36.15) 47.69 (7:23.84) 47.20 (8:11.04) 48.09 (8:59.13)

48.03 (9:47.16) 48.24 (10:35.40) 44.63 (11:20.02)

14 Emma Graber JR BETHEL 11:42.24
41.48 42.98 (1:24.46) 45.15 (2:09.61) 46.33 (2:55.94) 47.71 (3:43.65) 49.48 (4:33.13)

48.40 (5:21.53) 49.17 (6:10.70) 49.34 (7:00.04) 48.34 (7:48.38) 48.78 (8:37.16) 48.24 (9:25.40)

48.51 (10:13.91) 46.82 (11:00.73) 41.52 (11:42.24)

15 Mya Schweitzer SO KANSAS WESLEYA 11:58.57
42.88 43.04 (1:25.92) 43.87 (2:09.79) 44.67 (2:54.46) 45.89 (3:40.35) 46.90 (4:27.25)

47.52 (5:14.77) 48.84 (6:03.61) 50.21 (6:53.82) 50.54 (7:44.36) 51.71 (8:36.07) 50.80 (9:26.87)

51.58 (10:18.45) 50.90 (11:09.35) 49.23 (11:58.57)

16 Emily  Lechuga FR OKLAHOMA WESL 12:10.18
43.36 45.48 (1:28.84) 48.50 (2:17.34) 48.89 (3:06.23) 48.28 (3:54.51) 48.30 (4:42.81)

48.75 (5:31.56) 49.46 (6:21.02) 49.78 (7:10.80) 48.56 (7:59.36) 50.35 (8:49.71) 49.26 (9:38.97)

52.90 (10:31.87) 50.99 (11:22.86) 47.33 (12:10.18)

17 Johanna Walker SO MCPHERSON 12:15.97
44.04 43.80 (1:27.84) 47.16 (2:15.00) 47.77 (3:02.77) 48.94 (3:51.71) 49.66 (4:41.37)

49.63 (5:31.00) 50.35 (6:21.35) 49.78 (7:11.13) 50.28 (8:01.41) 50.88 (8:52.29) 51.72 (9:44.01)

52.23 (10:36.24) 51.13 (11:27.37) 48.61 (12:15.97)

18 Lauren Aden SR TABOR 12:28.81
43.83 45.43 (1:29.26) 47.78 (2:17.04) 48.98 (3:06.02) 49.34 (3:55.36) 50.94 (4:46.30)

51.61 (5:37.91) 51.39 (6:29.30) 51.62 (7:20.92) 52.94 (8:13.86) 52.16 (9:06.02) 52.86 (9:58.88)

52.07 (10:50.95) 50.91 (11:41.86) 46.96 (12:28.81)

19 Kaylee DeAngelis SR TABOR 12:37.61
44.60 44.74 (1:29.34) 47.30 (2:16.64) 48.57 (3:05.21) 50.17 (3:55.38) 50.66 (4:46.04)

52.02 (5:38.06) 52.65 (6:30.71) 52.43 (7:23.14) 52.79 (8:15.93) 53.11 (9:09.04) 53.50 (10:02.54)

51.65 (10:54.19) 53.51 (11:47.70) 49.91 (12:37.61)

Star Espinoza SO BETHEL DNS

#18 Women's 5000 Meters
R KCAC Record 17:42.45 Reagan Hiebert St. Mary 2025

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Josie Tyrrell SR ST. MARY 18:16.69 10

42.57 46.29 (1:28.86) 43.75 (2:12.61) 43.49 (2:56.10) 43.76 (3:39.86) 43.67 (4:23.53)

44.14 (5:07.67) 44.08 (5:51.75) 43.83 (6:35.58) 43.87 (7:19.45) 43.82 (8:03.27) 43.82 (8:47.09)

43.44 (9:30.53) 43.90 (10:14.43) 43.94 (10:58.37) 43.71 (11:42.08) 43.99 (12:26.07) 43.89 (13:09.96)

45.45 (13:55.41) 44.31 (14:39.72) 44.03 (15:23.75) 44.02 (16:07.77) 43.83 (16:51.60) 43.17 (17:34.77)

41.92 (18:16.69)

2 Micah Dickens SO KANSAS WESLEYA 18:45.70 8
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#18 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

44.06 46.45 (1:30.51) 45.66 (2:16.17) 43.16 (2:59.33) 43.40 (3:42.73) 44.17 (4:26.90)

44.74 (5:11.64) 45.06 (5:56.70) 45.27 (6:41.97) 45.60 (7:27.57) 46.10 (8:13.67) 45.67 (8:59.34)

47.17 (9:46.51) 46.75 (10:33.26) 47.14 (11:20.40) 42.97 (12:03.37) 44.08 (12:47.45) 45.20 (13:32.65)

45.59 (14:18.24) 45.82 (15:04.06) 45.54 (15:49.60) 45.32 (16:34.92) 44.45 (17:19.37) 45.48 (18:04.85)

40.86 (18:45.70)

3 Kierra Jensen SR KANSAS WESLEYA 18:55.80 6
44.52 46.78 (1:31.30) 44.11 (2:15.41) 44.69 (3:00.10) 43.96 (3:44.06) 44.35 (4:28.41)

44.75 (5:13.16) 45.10 (5:58.26) 45.09 (6:43.35) 45.90 (7:29.25) 46.10 (8:15.35) 46.16 (9:01.51)

47.06 (9:48.57) 46.01 (10:34.58) 44.85 (11:19.43) 46.78 (12:06.21) 45.72 (12:51.93) 45.21 (13:37.14)

45.93 (14:23.07) 45.88 (15:08.95) 46.55 (15:55.50) 46.20 (16:41.70) 47.29 (17:28.99) 46.10 (18:15.09)

40.71 (18:55.80)

4 Serenity Larson JR ST. MARY 19:01.93 5
44.09 45.61 (1:29.70) 46.12 (2:15.82) 44.64 (3:00.46) 44.16 (3:44.62) 42.89 (4:27.51)

45.35 (5:12.86) 44.70 (5:57.56) 44.25 (6:41.81) 46.34 (7:28.15) 46.01 (8:14.16) 46.62 (9:00.78)

46.07 (9:46.85) 46.08 (10:32.93) 46.64 (11:19.57) 44.90 (12:04.47) 46.01 (12:50.48) 46.24 (13:36.72)

47.89 (14:24.61) 47.07 (15:11.68) 45.95 (15:57.63) 48.31 (16:45.94) 46.84 (17:32.78) 45.66 (18:18.44)

43.50 (19:01.93)

5 Ava Klaassen SO ST. MARY 19:03.01 4
43.11 47.55 (1:30.66) 45.14 (2:15.80) 44.55 (3:00.35) 43.93 (3:44.28) 43.54 (4:27.82)

44.47 (5:12.29) 45.82 (5:58.11) 45.03 (6:43.14) 45.65 (7:28.79) 46.00 (8:14.79) 46.22 (9:01.01)

46.30 (9:47.31) 47.57 (10:34.88) 45.86 (11:20.74) 44.43 (12:05.17) 45.92 (12:51.09) 46.58 (13:37.67)

47.12 (14:24.79) 46.83 (15:11.62) 47.61 (15:59.23) 47.15 (16:46.38) 47.27 (17:33.65) 48.91 (18:22.56)

40.46 (19:03.01)

6 Charlee Lind SR KANSAS WESLEYA 19:19.25 3
43.77 46.37 (1:30.14) 46.37 (2:16.51) 43.58 (3:00.09) 44.83 (3:44.92) 42.93 (4:27.85)

45.05 (5:12.90) 44.92 (5:57.82) 45.18 (6:43.00) 45.77 (7:28.77) 45.32 (8:14.09) 47.13 (9:01.22)

47.20 (9:48.42) 45.82 (10:34.24) 47.06 (11:21.30) 45.60 (12:06.90) 48.14 (12:55.04) 47.15 (13:42.19)

47.42 (14:29.61) 49.12 (15:18.73) 48.85 (16:07.58) 48.40 (16:55.98) 48.79 (17:44.77) 49.23 (18:34.00)

45.26 (19:19.25)

7 Kadence Oehlschlager JR EVANGEL 19:21.83 2
43.16 47.50 (1:30.66) 44.94 (2:15.60) 44.93 (3:00.53) 42.66 (3:43.19) 44.60 (4:27.79)

44.87 (5:12.66) 44.15 (5:56.81) 45.83 (6:42.64) 46.46 (7:29.10) 48.40 (8:17.50) 46.91 (9:04.41)

48.52 (9:52.93) 44.68 (10:37.61) 48.69 (11:26.30) 46.24 (12:12.54) 47.96 (13:00.50) 48.10 (13:48.60)

46.72 (14:35.32) 49.53 (15:24.85) 50.48 (16:15.33) 47.50 (17:02.83) 46.81 (17:49.64) 47.50 (18:37.14)

44.70 (19:21.83)

8 Madisyn Ehrlich SR KANSAS WESLEYA 19:35.14 1
42.39 47.98 (1:30.37) 44.30 (2:14.67) 43.51 (2:58.18) 44.41 (3:42.59) 44.15 (4:26.74)

44.09 (5:10.83) 45.39 (5:56.22) 45.38 (6:41.60) 44.91 (7:26.51) 46.94 (8:13.45) 45.75 (8:59.20)

47.03 (9:46.23) 47.43 (10:33.66) 45.45 (11:19.11) 46.76 (12:05.87) 47.07 (12:52.94) 51.07 (13:44.01)

51.13 (14:35.14) 49.23 (15:24.37) 49.61 (16:13.98) 48.78 (17:02.76) 50.97 (17:53.73) 50.56 (18:44.29)

50.86 (19:35.14)

9 Adrienne Selzer SR TABOR 20:01.71

2026 KCAC INDOOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Wichita, KS
Heskett Center

Host: Friends
2/13/2026 - 2/14/2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Heartland Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/14/2026 9:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#18 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

42.38 46.88 (1:29.26) 46.98 (2:16.24) 44.61 (3:00.85) 43.63 (3:44.48) 44.30 (4:28.78)

44.05 (5:12.83) 45.45 (5:58.28) 46.39 (6:44.67) 46.66 (7:31.33) 45.29 (8:16.62) 47.73 (9:04.35)

47.62 (9:51.97) 48.93 (10:40.90) 48.25 (11:29.15) 49.83 (12:18.98) 50.24 (13:09.22) 50.89 (14:00.11)

51.30 (14:51.41) 52.30 (15:43.71) 52.21 (16:35.92) 53.08 (17:29.00) 52.80 (18:21.80) 51.76 (19:13.56)

48.16 (20:01.71)

10 Bethany Schrag SR BETHEL 20:10.56
42.25 46.36 (1:28.61) 46.35 (2:14.96) 44.57 (2:59.53) 44.83 (3:44.36) 45.90 (4:30.26)

46.97 (5:17.23) 46.92 (6:04.15) 48.09 (6:52.24) 48.67 (7:40.91) 49.02 (8:29.93) 49.51 (9:19.44)

49.72 (10:09.16) 51.07 (11:00.23) 50.14 (11:50.37) 49.80 (12:40.17) 50.32 (13:30.49) 50.28 (14:20.77)

50.12 (15:10.89) 50.23 (16:01.12) 50.69 (16:51.81) 50.64 (17:42.45) 49.84 (18:32.29) 49.15 (19:21.44)

49.13 (20:10.56)

11 Emma Graber JR BETHEL 20:31.25
45.02 46.87 (1:31.89) 45.31 (2:17.20) 47.75 (3:04.95) 48.30 (3:53.25) 49.28 (4:42.53)

49.61 (5:32.14) 49.56 (6:21.70) 49.76 (7:11.46) 49.10 (8:00.56) 49.31 (8:49.87) 48.59 (9:38.46)

51.33 (10:29.79) 50.10 (11:19.89) 49.74 (12:09.63) 50.30 (12:59.93) 50.17 (13:50.10) 50.05 (14:40.15)

51.64 (15:31.79) 51.45 (16:23.24) 51.59 (17:14.83) 51.46 (18:06.29) 51.62 (18:57.91) 49.69 (19:47.60)

43.66 (20:31.25)

12 Mya Schweitzer SO KANSAS WESLEYA 20:35.18
44.80 46.50 (1:31.30) 47.38 (2:18.68) 46.75 (3:05.43) 49.60 (3:55.03) 47.84 (4:42.87)

49.55 (5:32.42) 49.46 (6:21.88) 50.10 (7:11.98) 48.95 (8:00.93) 49.22 (8:50.15) 49.84 (9:39.99)

49.93 (10:29.92) 50.42 (11:20.34) 50.56 (12:10.90) 49.85 (13:00.75) 51.96 (13:52.71) 51.61 (14:44.32)

51.07 (15:35.39) 51.83 (16:27.22) 51.85 (17:19.07) 51.19 (18:10.26) 49.64 (18:59.90) 49.18 (19:49.08)

46.10 (20:35.18)

13 Vanessa Perona SO EVANGEL 20:48.10
44.26 46.28 (1:30.54) 46.79 (2:17.33) 48.44 (3:05.77) 48.38 (3:54.15) 49.10 (4:43.25)

50.31 (5:33.56) 49.11 (6:22.67) 49.62 (7:12.29) 49.20 (8:01.49) 49.69 (8:51.18) 49.69 (9:40.87)

51.55 (10:32.42) 50.06 (11:22.48) 51.24 (12:13.72) 52.18 (13:05.90) 51.92 (13:57.82) 51.50 (14:49.32)

51.93 (15:41.25) 52.27 (16:33.52) 51.60 (17:25.12) 51.65 (18:16.77) 52.06 (19:08.83) 51.73 (20:00.56)

47.54 (20:48.10)

14 Lauren Aden SR TABOR 21:40.88
44.60 46.90 (1:31.50) 45.91 (2:17.41) 47.43 (3:04.84) 49.17 (3:54.01) 50.13 (4:44.14)

49.64 (5:33.78) 49.25 (6:23.03) 51.73 (7:14.76) 52.79 (8:07.55) 52.62 (9:00.17) 53.57 (9:53.74)

52.91 (10:46.65) 54.66 (11:41.31) 53.86 (12:35.17) 54.61 (13:29.78) 55.21 (14:24.99) 54.51 (15:19.50)

55.05 (16:14.55) 56.25 (17:10.80) 55.62 (18:06.42) 55.40 (19:01.82) 54.79 (19:56.61) 54.08 (20:50.69)

50.20 (21:40.88)

#20 Women's 60m Hurdles
R KCAC Record 8.64 Mariah Fede McPherson 2024

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 8.58 2(1) 10

2 Jordyn Miller-Knuckles JR ST. MARY 8.99 2(2) 8

3 Blake  Posey FR MCPHERSON 9.01 2(3) 6

4 Hope Crabtree SO ST. MARY 9.19 1(1) 5

5 Liberty Wiles SR EVANGEL 9.37 1(2) 4

6 Tamia Cheeks FR KANSAS WESLEYA 9.39 1(3) 3
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2/13/2026 - 2/14/2026
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#20 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Sydney Bryan SO EVANGEL 9.46 1(4) 2

8 Gabriela Millan JR FRIENDS 9.47 2(4) 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA R 8.64q 3(1)

2 Gabriela Millan JR FRIENDS 8.99q 2(1)

3 Jordyn Miller-Knuckles JR ST. MARY 9.02q 3(2)

4 Blake  Posey FR MCPHERSON 9.09q 1(1)

5 Hope Crabtree SO ST. MARY 9.22q 2(2)

6 Liberty Wiles SR EVANGEL 9.34q 1(2)

7 Sydney Bryan SO EVANGEL 9.47q 2(3)

8 Tamia Cheeks FR KANSAS WESLEYA 9.55q 3(3)

9 Makena Hall FR EVANGEL 9.61 9.604 1(3)

10 Eider Alzaga FR FRIENDS 9.61 9.609 2(4)

11 Autumn LaMontagne FR OKLAHOMA WESL 9.65 3(4)

12 Kylee Sipes SO ST. MARY 10.58 3(5)

13 Makayla Lockard FR ST. MARY 11.20 2(5)

14 Liberty Smith FR FRIENDS 11.21 1(4)

15 Tanzania Barnes SO OTTAWA 11.43 1(5)

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
R KCAC Record 3:57.95 Thames, Stringer, Maitbia, Mercier Avila 2019

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 EVANGEL (A) R 3:57.82 10

1) Taylor Collins SR
26.75

2) Gabrielle Pitts FR
33.94 (1:00.69)

3) Liberty Wiles SR
26.56 (1:27.25)

4) Autumn Nold JR
33.14 (2:00.39)

2 ST. MARY (A) 3:58.12 8

1) Deslyne Cooper SR
25.71

2) Keiyah Cole SR
31.13 (56.84)

3) Hope Crabtree SO
28.04 (1:24.88)

4) Haley Sampson SR
32.31 (1:57.19)

3 FRIENDS (A) 4:00.22 6

1) Lydia Robinson SO
28.20

2) Liliana Robinson FR
33.95 (1:02.15)

3) Fien Molenberg SO
26.27 (1:28.42)

4) Naomi Vagher JR
30.38 (1:58.80)

4 KANSAS WESLEYAN (A) 4:12.72 5

1) Lauryn Mikkelson SO
29.05

2) Ava Kenyon SO
34.68 (1:03.73)

3) Emorie McNabb FR
27.21 (1:30.94)

4) Shelby Lingle JR
34.20 (2:05.14)
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 OTTAWA (A) 4:29.23 4

1) Arianna Mastin SO
29.86

2) Tanzania Barnes SO
38.03 (1:07.89)

3) Kayla Whiteaker SR
31.50 (1:39.39)

4) Peyton Hiracheta SO
34.84 (2:14.23)

6 TABOR (A) 4:48.25 3

1) Holly  Unruh SO
31.82

2) Daysha Allison SO
39.39 (1:11.21)

3) Sydnee Gardner SR
31.24 (1:42.45)

4) D'myia Cox JR
37.02 (2:19.47)

#24 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
R KCAC Record 9:22.47 Simmons, Hundley, Tenove, Follette Friends 2018

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 KANSAS WESLEYAN (A) 9:26.08 10

1) Delaney Bond FR
29.61

2) Shelby Lingle JR
35.63 (1:05.24)

3) Joni Schroeder SR
36.15 (1:41.39)

4) Hailey Nordhus SO
37.40 (2:18.79)

2 ST. MARY (A) 9:44.75 8

1) Abigail White SR
28.74

2) Liv Lohf FR
34.65 (1:03.39)

3) Kathryn Cameron SO
38.63 (1:42.02)

4) Carly Holadia JR
41.31 (2:23.33)

3 TABOR (A) 9:52.18 6

1) Autumn Hickock JR
30.70

2) Kylie  Arnold SR
34.57 (1:05.27)

3) Sydnee Gardner SR
36.37 (1:41.64)

4) Julianna Maxfield JR
39.39 (2:21.03)

4 FRIENDS (A) 10:09.97 5

1) Rebekah Choriego SR
35.00

2) Grace Lee JR
41.59 (1:16.59)

3) Lexi Patterson FR
43.12 (1:59.71)

4) Hannah Cribley SO
39.64 (2:39.35)

5 EVANGEL (A) 10:13.25 4

1) Adriana McGregor JR
30.19

2) Kayden Jones FR
33.78 (1:03.97)

3) Anna McCune JR
39.10 (1:43.07)

4) Madeline Hutchison FR
37.94 (2:21.01)

6 BETHEL (A) 11:38.76 3

1) Taryn Paulino JR
32.43

2) Ariana Cerda FR
40.58 (1:13.01)

3) Sydney Hart SO
41.75 (1:54.76)

4) Star Espinoza SO
43.49 (2:38.25)

#26 Women's 4000m DMR
R KCAC Record 12:28.61 Koppes, Lingie, Schroeder, Ehrlich KS Wesleyan 2014
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#26 Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 TABOR (A) 12:51.34 10

1) Kylie  Arnold SR
35.87

2) Chloe Christensen JR
39.37 (1:15.24)

3) Autumn Hickock JR
40.24 (1:55.48)

4) Julianna Maxfield JR
42.91 (2:38.39)

2 KANSAS WESLEYAN (A) 12:55.96 8

1) Delaney Bond FR
35.06

2) Kirstin Hackney JR
39.26 (1:14.32)

3) Hailey Nordhus SO
42.24 (1:56.56)

4) Joni Schroeder SR
36.48 (2:33.04)

3 EVANGEL (A) 13:20.84 6

1) Anna McCune JR
39.21

2) Jayleign Flood SO
38.28 (1:17.49)

3) Adriana McGregor JR
40.36 (1:57.85)

4) Kayden Jones FR
43.15 (2:41.00)

4 ST. MARY (A) 13:29.32 5

1) Liv Lohf FR
34.57

2) Kylee Sipes SO
38.36 (1:12.93)

3) Kathryn Cameron SO
40.92 (1:53.85)

4) Mesa Casper SO
39.50 (2:33.35)

5 FRIENDS (A) 13:47.05 4

1) Grace Lee JR
38.61

2) Madeliene Myers SO
39.41 (1:18.02)

3) Rebekah Choriego SR
39.56 (1:57.58)

4) Hannah Cribley SO
42.81 (2:40.39)

6 BETHEL (A) 14:23.54 3

1) Taryn Paulino JR
37.60

2) Ariana Cerda FR
40.51 (1:18.11)

3) Emma Graber JR
44.51 (2:02.62)

4) Bethany Schrag SR
46.37 (2:48.99)

7 YORK (A) 15:05.26 2

1) Massie  Briscoe FR
40.48

2) Cierra Dringman SR
39.18 (1:19.66)

3) Samantha Bayer FR
46.04 (2:05.70)

4) Megan Dehart JR
49.54 (2:55.24)

#28 Women's High Jump
R KCAC Record 1.76m Delaney Miller Evangel 2025

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 Pts
1 Delaney Miller SR EVANGEL 1.72m 5' 73 /4 P P P P O XO O O O XXX 10

2 Belle Barnett FR STERLING 1.66m 5' 51 /4 P P P O O O O XXX 8

3 April Phillips JR EVANGEL 1.66m 5' 51 /4 P P P O XXO XO XO XXX 6

4 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P O O O O O XXX 5

5 Gabriela Millan JR FRIENDS 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P XO O XXO XXO XXX 4

6 Saraiah Ervin JR OTTAWA 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O XO XO XXO O XXX 3

7 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O O O XXO XO XXX 2

8 Maya Newcomer FR ST. MARY 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P O O O XXO XXX 0.5

8 Paige Smith FR KANSAS WE 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P O O O XXO XXX 0.5

10 Corinne Hall FR KANSAS WE 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O XO XXX

10 Tamia Cheeks FR KANSAS WE 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O XO XXX
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#28 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
12 Trinity Windle FR KANSAS WE 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P XO XXO XXX

13 Riannon St. Clair JR FRIENDS 1.43m 4' 81 /4 P O XXX

14 Sharayah Seymour SR EVANGEL 1.43m 4' 81 /4 XO O XXX

14 Marianna Boese FR ST. MARY 1.43m 4' 81 /4 XO O XXX

16 Alana Barron SO YORK 1.38m 4' 61 /4 O XXX

17 Stephanie Schmidt SO MCPHERSO 1.38m 4' 61 /4 XXO XXX

18 Jaylynn Hunt FR ST. MARY 1.33m 4' 41 /4 XXX

Jordyn Miller-Knuckles JR ST. MARY NH P P P XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.33 Pts
7 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA (cont'd) O 2

17 Stephanie Schmidt SO MCPHERSO (cont'd) O

18 Jaylynn Hunt FR ST. MARY 1.33m 4' 41 /4 XXO

Kaitlyn Drake SO TABOR NH XXX

Makayla Lockard FR ST. MARY NH XXX

#30 Women's Pole Vault
R KCAC Record 3.60m Aaliyah Ramirez Friends 2025

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65 3.75 Pts
1 Aaliyah Ramirez SR FRIENDS R 3.65m 11' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O XXX 10

2 Isabella Garito FR FRIENDS 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO O XXX 8

3 Ashlyn Hubbard SO FRIENDS 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXX 5.5

3 Megan Prestia FR EVANGEL 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXX 5.5

5 Bethany Toulou FR EVANGEL 3.25m 10' 8" PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXX 4

6 Makena Hall FR EVANGEL 3.10m 10' 2" PPP PPP PPP O O XXX 3

7 Sabryn Copeland FR FRIENDS 2.95m 9' 8" PPP O O O XXX 2

8 Cierra Dringman SR YORK 2.80m 9' 21 /4 PPP O O XXX 1

9 Emily Glissen JR EVANGEL 2.80m 9' 21 /4 O XO O XXX

10 Brianna Edgley SO FRIENDS 2.80m 9' 21 /4 O O XO XXX

11 Natalie Barnes FR EVANGEL 2.65m 8' 81 /4 O O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.20 2.35 Pts
12 Sheridan Nguyen SO STERLING 2.20m 7' 21 /2 O XXX

#32 Women's Long Jump
R KCAC Record 5.76m Chelsea Baker Friends 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JayOnna Perry SR OTTAWA R 5.86m 19' 23 /4 5.48 5.86 5.84 5.70 5.68 5.85 2(1) 10

2 Gabrielle Pitts FR EVANGEL 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.55 5.46 5.52 5.46 5.75 5.63 2(2) 8

3 April Phillips JR EVANGEL 5.49m 18' 01 /4 5.30 FOUL 5.29 5.33 5.37 5.49 2(3) 6

4 Jordyn Miller-Knuckles JR ST. MARY 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.16 5.40 FOUL 4.97 5.37 5.24 2(4) 5

5 Jah-Nisha Campbell JR OTTAWA 5.37m 17' 71 /2 4.93 5.07 FOUL 5.37 FOUL 5.20 2(5) 4

6 Haley Sampson SR ST. MARY 5.36m 17' 7" 5.25 5.36 5.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Darla Crow FR BETHEL 5.34m 17' 61 /4 5.34 5.22 5.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

8 Avery Mertens FR FRIENDS 5.10m 16' 83 /4 4.98 4.91 4.49 FOUL 5.10 5.01 1(1) 1

9 D'myia Cox JR TABOR 5.04m 16' 61 /2 FOUL 5.00 5.03 4.77 5.04 4.90 2(8)

10 Amani Bradsher SR FRIENDS 4.93m 16' 21 /4 FOUL 4.93 FOUL 1(2)

11 Autumn LaMontagne FR OKLAHOMA 4.87m 15' 113 /4 FOUL 4.87 4.85 2(9)
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#32 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
12 Haidyn Thompson SO FRIENDS 4.75m 15' 7" 4.75 4.63 4.29 1(3)

13 Tiara Neymour JR FRIENDS 4.72m 15' 6" 4.70 4.72 4.58 1(4)

14 Kayla Whiteaker SR OTTAWA 4.67m 15' 4" 4.41 FOUL 4.67 2(10)

15 Aneesa Sheppard JR FRIENDS 4.61m 15' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 4.61 2(11)

16 Abigail Eckert SO SOUTHWES 4.46m 14' 73 /4 4.28 4.46 4.05 1(5)

17 Chloe Guzman FR MCPHERSO 4.28m 14' 01 /2 4.21 4.26 4.28 1(6)

18 Tamara Lopez FR ST. MARY 4.25m 13' 111 /2 4.25 FOUL 4.20 1(7)

19 Eliana Cooper FR YORK 4.24m 13' 11" 4.24 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

20 Elena  Vanderweg FR BETHEL 4.19m 13' 9" 3.97 4.19 3.83 1(9)

21 Stephanie Schmidt SO MCPHERSO 4.02m 13' 21 /4 4.01 4.02 3.90 1(10)

22 Alexis Wolfe SR MCPHERSO 3.98m 13' 03 /4 3.98 3.74 3.97 1(11)

23 Holly  Unruh SO TABOR 3.85m 12' 73 /4 FOUL 3.85 FOUL 1(12)

Markyla Shaw SO KANSAS WE NM 2

#34 Women's Triple Jump
R KCAC Record 12.07m Kayla Wilson Southwestern 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Aneesa Sheppard JR FRIENDS 11.67m 38' 31 /2 FOUL 11.17 11.45 11.67 11.54 11.21 10

2 April Phillips JR EVANGEL 11.63m 38' 2" FOUL 11.29 11.05 11.63 11.62 11.61 8

3 D'myia Cox JR TABOR 11.10m 36' 5" 10.98 10.89 FOUL 10.71 11.10 11.00 6

4 Eider Alzaga FR FRIENDS 10.89m 35' 83 /4 FOUL 10.89 FOUL FOUL 10.67 10.82 5

5 Riannon St. Clair JR FRIENDS 10.89m 35' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.43 10.56 10.63 10.89 4

6 Avery Mertens FR FRIENDS 10.82m 35' 6" 10.82 FOUL 10.59 10.59 10.43 10.72 3

7 Tamia Cheeks FR KANSAS WE 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.63 10.45 10.63 10.49 10.78 10.45 2

8 Jada Perez JR FRIENDS 10.69m 35' 1" 10.45 FOUL FOUL 10.33 10.60 10.69 1

9 Amani Bradsher SR FRIENDS 10.67m 35' 01 /4 10.61 10.52 10.22 10.50 10.09 10.67

10 Tiara Neymour JR FRIENDS 10.27m 33' 81 /2 10.23 FOUL 10.27

11 Carissa Martin SR ST. MARY 9.94m 32' 71 /2 9.93 9.72 9.94

12 Tamara Lopez FR ST. MARY 9.27m 30' 5" FOUL 9.27 9.25

13 Kayla Whiteaker SR OTTAWA 9.24m 30' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.24

14 Holly  Unruh SO TABOR 9.19m 30' 2" FOUL 9.19 8.88

#36 Women's Shot Put
R KCAC Record 14.70m Arriana Benjamin Bethany

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Kara Alexander SO MCPHERSO 12.71m 41' 81 /2 12.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.56 FOUL 3(1) 10

2 Cara Shultz JR MCPHERSO 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.56 11.09 11.40 FOUL 8.99 11.04 3(2) 8

3 Emily Struckman FR ST. MARY 12.27m 40' 31 /4 11.23 12.27 10.95 11.56 11.48 FOUL 3(3) 6

4 Abby Green SR FRIENDS 12.06m 39' 7" 11.31 11.30 11.54 11.99 11.89 12.06 1(1) 5

5 Elizabeth Stout SR KANSAS WE 11.63m 38' 2" 11.36 11.63 FOUL 11.43 FOUL FOUL 3(4) 4

6 Mercy Ynostrosa FR BETHANY 11.35m 37' 3" 11.35 10.68 10.67 FOUL 9.93 FOUL 3(5) 3

7 Haizea Rubio FR FRIENDS 11.33m 37' 21 /4 11.18 11.15 11.10 FOUL 11.33 11.05 3(6) 2

8 Katy Soucek FR YORK 11.21m 36' 91 /2 FOUL 11.21 FOUL 10.62 10.51 10.93 3(7) 1

9 Aunisty McNeal SO KANSAS WE 11.21m 36' 91 /2 10.71 10.88 11.21 10.24 10.28 FOUL 2(1)

10 Aiyanna Green JR FRIENDS 11.08m 36' 41 /4 11.08 10.39 10.59 3(8)
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#36 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
11 Aaliyah Conness FR EVANGEL 10.86m 35' 73 /4 10.33 10.86 10.62 3(9)

12 Madison  Kelley SR BETHANY 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.64 10.83 10.80 2(2)

13 Rian Boub SR OTTAWA 10.82m 35' 6" 10.11 FOUL 10.82 2(3)

14 Jadyn Mabry FR KANSAS WE 10.80m 35' 51 /4 9.73 10.80 FOUL 3(10)

15 Nevaeh Moore FR FRIENDS 10.69m 35' 1" 10.41 10.44 10.69 2(4)

16 Kaylee  Dixon SR BETHANY 10.67m 35' 01 /4 10.16 10.42 10.67 2(5)

17 Cameron Clary FR FRIENDS 10.59m 34' 9" 10.17 10.47 10.59 3(11)

18 Abbigail Williams FR FRIENDS 10.54m 34' 7" FOUL 10.50 10.54 2(6)

19 Antonette Carochi SO BETHANY 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.43 10.52 9.91 1(2)

20 Molly Bailey FR EVANGEL 10.23m 33' 63 /4 10.23 9.62 FOUL 2(7)

21 Malia Pearson SO SOUTHWES 10.20m 33' 53 /4 10.18 FOUL 10.20 2(8)

22 Zoie Means-Thomas SR OTTAWA 10.02m 32' 101 /2 10.02 FOUL 9.94 1(3)

23 Briana Croisant FR STERLING 9.86m 32' 41 /4 9.85 9.86 FOUL 2(9)

24 Abby  Brooks FR YORK 9.35m 30' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.35 2(10)

25 Saniya Watt SO OTTAWA 9.03m 29' 71 /2 FOUL 9.03 8.82 1(4)

26 Stephanie Schmidt SO MCPHERSO 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.37 8.06 8.96 1(5)

27 Treianna Williams FR OTTAWA 8.91m 29' 23 /4 8.42 8.70 8.91 1(6)

28 Martina Menees SO ST. MARY 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.82 FOUL 8.19 2(11)

29 Saraiah Ervin JR OTTAWA 8.54m 28' 01 /4 7.41 8.54 7.43 1(7)

30 Harley Paul SO TABOR 8.35m 27' 43 /4 8.35 8.24 7.62 1(8)

31 Marissa Andrus FR OTTAWA 8.00m 26' 3" 8.00 6.33 7.50 1(9)

32 Shelby Pronk FR MCPHERSO 4.86m 15' 111 /2 4.86 4.76 4.49 1(10)

Kena Leonard SO OTTAWA NM 1

#38 Women's Weight Throw
R KCAC Record 17.89m Kortney Schutt Friends

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Abby Green SR FRIENDS 16.83m 55' 23 /4 16.29 15.39 16.67 16.80 FOUL 16.83 2(1) 10

2 Aiyanna Green JR FRIENDS 15.77m 51' 9" FOUL FOUL 14.87 15.77 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Cara Shultz JR MCPHERSO 15.22m 49' 111 /4 15.21 15.08 14.96 14.84 14.61 15.22 2(3) 6

4 Zoie Means-Thomas SR OTTAWA 14.49m 47' 61 /2 13.45 FOUL 13.03 14.49 FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Emma Murphy SO ST. MARY 13.69m 44' 11" 13.69 FOUL 12.83 12.86 13.11 12.64 2(5) 4

6 Kara Alexander SO MCPHERSO 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL 11.49 13.55 13.49 12.74 12.63 2(6) 3

7 Mercy Ynostrosa FR BETHANY 13.47m 44' 21 /2 12.89 12.41 13.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

8 Madison  Kelley SR BETHANY 13.38m 43' 103 /4 12.03 13.25 13.38 12.96 12.81 13.32 2(8) 1

9 Malia Pearson SO SOUTHWES 13.28m 43' 7" 13.28 12.71 12.52 11.90 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

10 Braelynn Cunningham JR FRIENDS 13.21m 43' 41 /4 13.14 13.21 FOUL 2(9)

11 Cameron Clary FR FRIENDS 12.98m 42' 7" 12.98 12.97 12.73 2(10)

12 Emily Struckman FR ST. MARY 12.95m 42' 6" FOUL 12.95 12.79 2(11)

13 Aunisty McNeal SO KANSAS WE 12.88m 42' 31 /4 12.88 11.70 12.18 1(2)

14 Elizabeth Stout SR KANSAS WE 12.82m 42' 03 /4 12.82 FOUL 12.62 2(12)

15 Kaylee  Dixon SR BETHANY 12.65m 41' 6" 12.65 12.35 FOUL 2(13)

16 Rian Boub SR OTTAWA 12.42m 40' 9" 12.42 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

17 Treianna Williams FR OTTAWA 12.36m 40' 63 /4 FOUL 12.36 FOUL 2(14)

18 Nevaeh Moore FR FRIENDS 12.34m 40' 6" 11.38 12.34 11.75 1(4)

19 Abbigail Williams FR FRIENDS 11.71m 38' 5" 11.24 FOUL 11.71 1(5)

2026 KCAC INDOOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Wichita, KS
Heskett Center

Host: Friends
2/13/2026 - 2/14/2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Heartland Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/14/2026 9:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#38 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
20 Vanessa Mendoza SR SOUTHWES 11.70m 38' 43 /4 11.70 FOUL 11.59 1(6)

21 Antonette Carochi SO BETHANY 11.23m 36' 101 /4 11.23 11.14 10.85 1(7)

22 Naomi Taake JR YORK 11.20m 36' 9" 11.20 FOUL 10.03 1(8)

23 Allie Parker SO YORK 11.17m 36' 73 /4 FOUL 11.17 10.71 1(9)

24 Abby  Brooks FR YORK 10.62m 34' 101 /4 FOUL 10.33 10.62 1(10)

25 Roselyn Torres SO KANSAS WE 10.46m 34' 4" FOUL FOUL 10.46 1(11)

26 Martina Menees SO ST. MARY 10.29m 33' 91 /4 9.78 10.29 10.26 1(12)

27 Briana Croisant FR STERLING 10.18m 33' 43 /4 10.07 10.18 FOUL 1(13)

28 Jadyn Mabry FR KANSAS WE 9.37m 30' 9" FOUL 9.37 9.19 2(15)

29 Megan  Burdge FR YORK 8.69m 28' 61 /4 8.69 8.50 8.48 1(14)

30 Marissa Andrus FR OTTAWA 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.23 FOUL FOUL 1(15)

#1 Men's 60 Meters
R KCAC Record 6.73 Kemroy Cupid Bethel 2021

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Kristian Paronto SO KANSAS WESLEYA 6.85 2(1) 10

2 Daniel Campbell JR OTTAWA 6.91 2(2) 8

3 Kean Dinkel SO KANSAS WESLEYA 6.94 2(3) 6

4 Noah Arndt FR ST. MARY 6.95 2(4) 5

5 Domonic  Atkinstall JR OTTAWA 6.99 1(1) 4

6 Jasper Stansell FR OKLAHOMA WESL 7.00 1(2) 3

7 Anthony Shivers JR EVANGEL 7.02 1(3) 2

8 Pius Vokes FR FRIENDS 7.03 1(4) 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Daniel Campbell JR OTTAWA 6.91q 3(1)

2 Kean Dinkel SO KANSAS WESLEYA 6.93q 4(1)

3 Kristian Paronto SO KANSAS WESLEYA 6.96q 6.955 6(1)

4 Noah Arndt FR ST. MARY 6.96q 6.958 3(2)

4 Domonic  Atkinstall JR OTTAWA 6.96q 6.958 5(1)

6 Anthony Shivers JR EVANGEL 7.00q 4(2)

7 Jasper Stansell FR OKLAHOMA WESL 7.02q 5(2)

8 Pius Vokes FR FRIENDS 7.04q 7.031 1(1)

9 Christopher Collier-Surly SR SOUTHWESTERN 7.04 7.040 2(1)

10 Matthew Bryant FR FRIENDS 7.05 7.047 6(2)

11 Tristian Rogers FR ST. MARY 7.05 7.050 5(3)

12 Jeremiah Frederick JR FRIENDS 7.08 2(2)

13 Dominique Orosco SO SOUTHWESTERN 7.09 7.085 1(2)

13 Casey  Evink SO OTTAWA 7.09 7.085 6(3)

15 Daniel Craig FR ST. MARY 7.10 1(3)

16 Ben Patowski FR SOUTHWESTERN 7.13 4(3)

17 Braydon  Bastin FR BETHANY 7.15 3(3)

18 Conner Neuhalfen FR YORK 7.20 2(3)

19 Gabriel Rodriguez FR FRIENDS 7.22 5(4)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
20 DeJaylon Beal JR KANSAS WESLEYA 7.24 3(4)

21 Xavier Lee JR TABOR 7.25 4(4)

22 Jermaine Garo SO BETHANY 7.27 6(4)

23 Taegen Gallagher JR TABOR 7.30 1(4)

24 Dylan Brice SO BETHANY 7.36 5(5)

25 Tristen Sanchez FR MCPHERSON 7.37 2(4)

26 Kameron Krogman FR BETHANY 7.38 3(5)

27 Nazar Haydon FR STERLING 7.39 1(5)

28 Landon Cox SR ST. MARY 7.40 7.393 2(5)

29 Brayden McCoy FR EVANGEL 7.40 7.398 2(6)

30 Leland  Seever FR BETHANY 7.41 6(5)

31 Yuval Shem-tov FR TABOR 7.43 7.422 3(6)

32 Dawson Turner FR ST. MARY 7.43 7.428 4(5)

33 Manuel Reyes SO SOUTHWESTERN 7.44 6(6)

34 Desmond Hudnall SO ST. MARY 7.47 4(6)

35 Josiah Nowak SO TABOR 7.49 6(7)

36 Emilio Gutierrez FR FRIENDS 7.55 4(7)

37 King Williams FR BETHANY 7.57 5(6)

38 Marvin Maldonado FR OTTAWA 7.63 5(7)

39 Jashaun Cole FR BETHANY 7.74 3(7)

40 Jaedon Lynch FR BETHANY 7.98 2(7)

41 Sam  Quiring FR TABOR 8.11 1(6)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
R KCAC Record 21.48 Devyn Wright Evangel 2025

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Domonic  Atkinstall JR OTTAWA 22.11 2(1) 10

2 Daniel Craig FR ST. MARY 22.22 2(2) 8

3 Daniel Castello SO FRIENDS 22.29 2(3) 6

4 Kristian Paronto SO KANSAS WESLEYA 22.36 22.353 1(1) 5

5 Logan Barnhill FR FRIENDS 22.36 22.355 2(4) 4

6 Anthony Shivers JR EVANGEL 22.42 1(2) 3

7 Tristian Rogers FR ST. MARY 22.68 1(3) 2

8 Karlos Humphreys SO ST. MARY 22.73 1(4) 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Daniel Craig FR ST. MARY 22.35q 10(1)

2 Logan Barnhill FR FRIENDS 22.40q 10(2)

3 Domonic  Atkinstall JR OTTAWA 22.47q 12(1)

4 Daniel Castello SO FRIENDS 22.59q 22.582 8(1)

5 Kristian Paronto SO KANSAS WESLEYA 22.59q 22.586 12(2)

6 Anthony Shivers JR EVANGEL 22.59q 22.587 9(1)

7 Tristian Rogers FR ST. MARY 22.65q 7(1)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 Karlos Humphreys SO ST. MARY 22.66q 5(1)

9 Marcus London FR FRIENDS 22.72 11(1)

10 Eddy Rachedi JR FRIENDS 22.79 11(2)

11 Kean Dinkel SO KANSAS WESLEYA 22.87 22.866 9(2)

12 Wilson LeGrande FR OTTAWA 22.87 22.867 5(2)

13 Jasper Stansell FR OKLAHOMA WESL 22.90 8(2)

14 Jermaine Garo SO BETHANY 23.03 8(3)

15 Daniel Campbell JR OTTAWA 23.10 3(1)

16 Dominique Orosco SO SOUTHWESTERN 23.15 4(1)

17 Benjamin Ipock JR EVANGEL 23.26 7(2)

18 Elias Neely JR MCPHERSON 23.34 6(1)

19 Casey  Evink SO OTTAWA 23.36 2(1)

20 Riley Hartman FR OTTAWA 23.40 1(1)

21 Conner Neuhalfen FR YORK 23.52 6(2)

22 Braxton Baker JR EVANGEL 23.58 4(2)

23 DeJaylon Beal JR KANSAS WESLEYA 23.66 3(2)

24 Dylan Brice SO BETHANY 23.69 5(3)

25 Ben Patowski FR SOUTHWESTERN 23.86 5(4)

26 Noah Arndt FR ST. MARY 23.87 9(3)

27 Manuel Reyes SO SOUTHWESTERN 24.00 1(2)

28 Zachariah Harvey FR OTTAWA 24.04 12(3)

29 Austin Glezen SR MCPHERSON 24.07 1(3)

30 David Sullivan FR STERLING 24.19 24.181 7(3)

31 Kameron Krogman FR BETHANY 24.19 24.186 10(3)

32 Xavier Craven FR BETHEL 24.24 11(3)

33 Nazar Haydon FR STERLING 24.28 2(2)

34 Landon Cox SR ST. MARY 24.41 11(4)

35 Tristen Sanchez FR MCPHERSON 24.45 6(3)

36 Emmanuel  Dukuly FR BETHANY 24.47 24.461 6(4)

37 Ian Chrisler SO STERLING 24.47 24.467 8(4)

38 King Williams FR BETHANY 24.57 3(3)

39 Emilio Gutierrez FR FRIENDS 24.63 2(3)

40 Josiah Nowak SO TABOR 24.69 4(3)

41 Leland  Seever FR BETHANY 25.05 9(4)

42 Yuval Shem-tov FR TABOR 25.74 10(4)

43 Jashaun Cole FR BETHANY 26.26 7(4)

Dawson Turner FR ST. MARY DNF 12

Travis Stevens SO MCPHERSON DNS 3

Braydon  Bastin FR BETHANY DNS 4

#5 Men's 400 Meters
R KCAC Record 48.26 Carter Price York 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Logan Barnhill FR FRIENDS 49.97 6(1) 10

2 Wilson LeGrande FR OTTAWA 50.32 6(2) 8
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Karlos Humphreys SO ST. MARY 50.34 6(3) 6

4 Eddy Rachedi JR FRIENDS 50.43 5(1) 5

5 Daniel Castello SO FRIENDS 50.56 4(1) 4

6 Austin Hash FR KANSAS WESLEYA 50.62 4(2) 3

7 Riley Hartman FR OTTAWA 50.88 5(2) 2

8 Elias Neely JR MCPHERSON 51.27 5(3) 1

9 Marcus London FR FRIENDS 51.54 6(4)

10 Benjamin Ipock JR EVANGEL 51.71 5(4)

11 Chad Payne JR FRIENDS 52.03 5(5)

12 Emmanuel  Dukuly FR BETHANY 52.54 1(1)

13 Jasper Stansell FR OKLAHOMA WESL 52.70 4(3)

14 Chris Vineyard SO EVANGEL 52.81 4(4)

15 Riley Gibbs SO ST. MARY 52.85 1(2)

16 Todd Hicks JR ST. MARY 52.93 4(5)

17 DeJaylon Beal JR KANSAS WESLEYA 53.56 2(1)

18 Riley Garcia SR KANSAS WESLEYA 53.74 3(1)

19 Daniel Craig FR ST. MARY 53.95 6(5)

20 David Sullivan FR STERLING 54.09 3(2)

21 Ian Chrisler SO STERLING 54.27 3(3)

22 Austin Glezen SR MCPHERSON 54.46 3(4)

23 Xavier Craven FR BETHEL 54.85 2(2)

24 Braylon Brown FR OTTAWA 55.21 1(3)

25 EJ Dennis FR ST. MARY 55.30 1(4)

26 Simon  Hodge SR BETHEL 55.92 2(3)

27 Dominique Orosco SO SOUTHWESTERN 56.54 3(5)

28 Damian  Pineda FR BETHEL 57.45 2(4)

29 Landon Cox SR ST. MARY 58.84 1(5)

Travis Stevens SO MCPHERSON DNS 2

#7 Men's 600 Meters
R KCAC Record 1:19.07 Mason Held York 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Spencer Hines JR FRIENDS 1:20.98 4(1) 10

25.40 26.90 (52.30) 28.68 (1:20.98)

2 Ian Russell FR FRIENDS 1:21.23 4(2) 8
24.78 27.84 (52.61) 28.63 (1:21.23)

3 Taegen Gallagher JR TABOR 1:22.52 4(3) 6
25.49 27.52 (53.01) 29.51 (1:22.52)

4 Triston Cottone JR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:22.92 4(4) 5
26.34 27.29 (53.63) 29.29 (1:22.92)

5 Denzel Nyamwela JR FRIENDS 1:22.97 4(5) 4
25.84 27.35 (53.18) 29.79 (1:22.97)

6 Jude Nelson FR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:23.93 3(1) 3
26.33 27.60 (53.92) 30.01 (1:23.93)

7 Jason Klabo FR BETHEL 1:24.67 3(2) 2
26.25 27.45 (53.69) 30.98 (1:24.67)
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 Thomas Burk FR FRIENDS 1:24.89 4(6) 1

25.61 27.67 (53.27) 31.63 (1:24.89)

9 Jonah McGivern FR ST. MARY 1:25.11 3(3)
26.89 28.40 (55.28) 29.83 (1:25.11)

10 Trace Sump FR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:25.40 3(4)
27.13 28.45 (55.57) 29.83 (1:25.40)

11 Logan Topp FR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:25.89 3(5)
27.35 28.62 (55.96) 29.94 (1:25.89)

12 Brady Oliver FR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:26.89 2(1)
25.97 29.24 (55.20) 31.69 (1:26.89)

13 Logan Hammersmith FR ST. MARY 1:26.93 3(6)
27.32 29.06 (56.37) 30.56 (1:26.93)

14 Braxton Baker JR EVANGEL 1:27.34 1(1)
27.39 29.80 (57.19) 30.16 (1:27.34)

15 Bryce Coday SR EVANGEL 1:27.64 2(2)
27.51 29.16 (56.66) 30.98 (1:27.64)

16 Andrew Smith SO KANSAS WESLEYA 1:29.25 2(3)
25.79 29.17 (54.95) 34.30 (1:29.25)

17 Bryce Williams FR BETHEL 1:30.40 2(4)
28.37 29.96 (58.32) 32.08 (1:30.40)

18 Eric Brown FR MCPHERSON 1:31.87 2(5)
25.61 29.47 (55.07) 36.80 (1:31.87)

19 Elijah Medina FR BETHANY 1:33.49 1(2)
29.69 32.61 (1:02.30) 31.20 (1:33.49)

20 Alijah  Centeio SO OTTAWA 1:33.69 1(3)
28.54 31.59 (1:00.12) 33.57 (1:33.69)

21 Darius Dewerff SO TABOR 1:34.37 2(6)
28.41 30.92 (59.33) 35.05 (1:34.37)

22 Jack Titgemeyer JR SOUTHWESTERN 1:35.88 1(4)
30.15 33.07 (1:03.21) 32.67 (1:35.88)

Hector Lopez FR YORK DNS 1

#9 Men's 800 Meters
R KCAC Record 1:54.27 Jacob Clark Friends 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Wyatt Johnson JR KANSAS WESLEYA 1:56.41 3(1) 10

28.06 29.08 (57.13) 30.42 (1:27.55) 28.86 (1:56.41)

2 Brian Fackert FR MCPHERSON 1:57.21 1(1) 8
28.99 29.32 (58.31) 30.12 (1:28.42) 28.79 (1:57.21)

3 Austin Howell JR ST. MARY 1:58.90 3(2) 6
29.54 29.52 (59.05) 30.52 (1:29.56) 29.35 (1:58.90)

4 Nicolas Martinez SR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:00.42 3(3) 5
29.42 29.93 (59.34) 30.97 (1:30.31) 30.12 (2:00.42)

5 Owen Dierenfeldt FR ST. MARY 2:00.68 3(4) 4
29.08 29.37 (58.44) 30.90 (1:29.33) 31.35 (2:00.68)

6 Braulio Torres FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:01.01 3(5) 3
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

29.56 30.02 (59.57) 31.34 (1:30.91) 30.11 (2:01.01)

7 Triston Cottone JR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:01.12 3(6) 2
30.30 30.44 (1:00.74) 30.72 (1:31.45) 29.68 (2:01.12)

8 Alexander Worthley SO EVANGEL 2:02.20 3(7) 1
30.05 30.39 (1:00.44) 31.64 (1:32.07) 30.13 (2:02.20)

9 Lukas Hein SO ST. MARY 2:02.40 3(8)
30.38 29.88 (1:00.25) 30.86 (1:31.11) 31.30 (2:02.40)

10 Barka Bapeng Jr FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:03.01 2(1)
29.91 30.50 (1:00.41) 31.03 (1:31.43) 31.58 (2:03.01)

11 Braden McNair FR YORK 2:03.20 3(9)
29.22 30.40 (59.61) 31.02 (1:30.63) 32.58 (2:03.20)

12 Asa Johnson FR BETHEL 2:03.52 2(2)
30.59 30.30 (1:00.88) 31.45 (1:32.33) 31.19 (2:03.52)

13 Logan Topp FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:04.06 1(2)
30.36 31.70 (1:02.06) 32.79 (1:34.84) 29.23 (2:04.06)

14 Dyson Battistoni FR OTTAWA 2:04.49 1(3)
29.44 30.88 (1:00.32) 32.34 (1:32.66) 31.84 (2:04.49)

15 Matthias Bessey SO OTTAWA 2:04.64 2(3)
29.58 30.42 (1:00.00) 31.56 (1:31.55) 33.09 (2:04.64)

16 Noah Wilson FR OTTAWA 2:05.12 2(4)
29.53 .70 (30.22) 29.61 (59.82) 1:05.31 (2:05.12)

17 Austin Averette FR BETHANY 2:05.23 2(5)
29.54 30.00 (59.54) 32.11 (1:31.65) 33.59 (2:05.23)

18 Zion  Atwood JR YORK 2:06.76 2(6)
30.98 30.54 (1:01.51) 32.14 (1:33.65) 33.11 (2:06.76)

19 Chance Peters SO ST. MARY 2:09.01 2(7)
31.21 30.59 (1:01.80) 34.20 (1:35.99) 33.02 (2:09.01)

20 Daniel Fullman FR EVANGEL 2:09.31 2(8)
31.59 30.82 (1:02.41) 33.27 (1:35.67) 33.64 (2:09.31)

21 Jonah McGivern FR ST. MARY 2:09.80 2(9)
30.21 30.98 (1:01.19) 33.94 (1:35.12) 34.68 (2:09.80)

22 Braylon Hunnell FR BETHEL 2:12.72 1(4)
31.58 33.51 (1:05.09) 34.82 (1:39.90) 32.82 (2:12.72)

23 Ean Pierce FR ST. MARY 2:13.67 2(10)
31.78 32.77 (1:04.54) 34.63 (1:39.17) 34.51 (2:13.67)

24 Bryan Epperson SO BETHANY 2:14.24 1(5)
31.37 33.43 (1:04.80) 34.97 (1:39.76) 34.48 (2:14.24)

25 Elijah Medina FR BETHANY 2:16.67 1(6)
32.75 34.73 (1:07.48) 36.78 (1:44.25) 32.42 (2:16.67)

26 Zane Basler FR BETHEL 2:18.48 1(7)
33.05 34.41 (1:07.45) 35.91 (1:43.36) 35.12 (2:18.48)

27 Jamell Sanchez SR SOUTHWESTERN 2:28.20 1(8)
32.49 34.66 (1:07.14) 39.50 (1:46.64) 41.56 (2:28.20)

28 Jaden King FR BETHANY 2:29.79 1(9)
32.73 37.10 (1:09.83) 40.95 (1:50.77) 39.02 (2:29.79)

Ethan Smith JR EVANGEL DNF 3
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#11 Men's 1000 Meters
R KCAC Record 2:27.73 Luis Perez St. Mary 2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Wyatt Johnson JR KANSAS WESLEYA R 2:27.27 2(1) 10

28.81 29.76 (58.57) 30.56 (1:29.13) 30.19 (1:59.32) 27.95 (2:27.27)

2 Brian Fackert FR MCPHERSON R 2:27.62 2(2) 8
29.70 30.18 (59.88) 29.72 (1:29.60) 30.08 (1:59.68) 27.94 (2:27.62)

3 Ethan Smith JR EVANGEL 2:29.14 2(3) 6
29.16 30.40 (59.56) 29.89 (1:29.45) 31.34 (2:00.79) 28.36 (2:29.14)

4 Austin Howell JR ST. MARY 2:29.75 2(4) 5
29.41 29.41 (58.82) 31.21 (1:30.03) 30.49 (2:00.52) 29.23 (2:29.75)

5 Owen Dierenfeldt FR ST. MARY 2:35.98 1(1) 4
30.48 30.63 (1:01.11) 31.52 (1:32.63) 31.55 (2:04.18) 31.81 (2:35.98)

6 Lukas Hein SO ST. MARY 2:36.30 1(2) 3
30.31 30.69 (1:01.00) 32.49 (1:33.49) 31.99 (2:05.48) 30.82 (2:36.30)

7 Braulio Torres FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:36.46 2(5) 2
29.82 30.26 (1:00.08) 31.29 (1:31.37) 32.89 (2:04.26) 32.20 (2:36.46)

8 Jackson Montei-Wallace SR BETHANY 2:36.65 2(6) 1
30.26 30.34 (1:00.60) 31.49 (1:32.09) 31.68 (2:03.77) 32.88 (2:36.65)

9 Xavi Rafart SO FRIENDS 2:37.51 2(7)
30.08 30.57 (1:00.65) 30.83 (1:31.48) 31.93 (2:03.41) 34.10 (2:37.51)

10 Sam Wright FR FRIENDS 2:38.05 1(3)
29.86 31.37 (1:01.23) 32.27 (1:33.50) 32.92 (2:06.42) 31.64 (2:38.05)

11 Logan McKim FR BETHANY 2:38.74 1(4)
30.92 31.19 (1:02.10) 32.26 (1:34.36) 30.85 (2:05.20) 33.55 (2:38.74)

12 Rylee Johnson FR ST. MARY 2:39.35 1(5)
30.24 31.50 (1:01.74) 32.63 (1:34.37) 33.03 (2:07.40) 31.96 (2:39.35)

13 Nicolas Martinez SR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:40.24 2(8)
29.93 30.58 (1:00.51) 31.98 (1:32.49) 33.93 (2:06.42) 33.82 (2:40.24)

14 Barka Bapeng Jr FR KANSAS WESLEYA 2:41.03 2(9)
30.51 29.87 (1:00.38) 31.96 (1:32.34) 35.09 (2:07.43) 33.60 (2:41.03)

15 Ean Pierce FR ST. MARY 2:46.28 1(6)
29.90 31.52 (1:01.42) 32.89 (1:34.31) 34.83 (2:09.14) 37.15 (2:46.28)

16 Chance Peters SO ST. MARY 2:47.39 1(7)
30.62 31.38 (1:02.00) 33.42 (1:35.42) 35.88 (2:11.30) 36.10 (2:47.39)

17 Rylan Trout FR ST. MARY 2:57.94 1(8)
30.98 33.64 (1:04.62) 37.91 (1:42.53) 39.16 (2:21.69) 36.26 (2:57.94)

18 Jacob Buller FR TABOR 3:01.60 1(9)
34.21 35.84 (1:10.05) 37.28 (1:47.33) 37.70 (2:25.03) 36.58 (3:01.60)

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
R KCAC Record 4:15.92 Isaac Clark Friends 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Austin Schaeffer SR KANSAS WESLEYA 4:23.68 3(1) 10

33.05 32.75 (1:05.80) 33.18 (1:38.98) 33.56 (2:12.54) 33.39 (2:45.93) 33.27 (3:19.20)

32.62 (3:51.82) 31.86 (4:23.68)

2 Blake Smith FR EVANGEL 4:24.38 3(2) 8
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#13 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

32.36 34.09 (1:06.45) 34.03 (1:40.48) 33.38 (2:13.86) 32.42 (2:46.28) 33.10 (3:19.38)

32.26 (3:51.64) 32.74 (4:24.38)

3 Jake Cruz SR KANSAS WESLEYA 4:25.42 3(3) 6
34.21 32.85 (1:07.06) 32.97 (1:40.03) 33.66 (2:13.69) 32.95 (2:46.64) 33.89 (3:20.53)

33.80 (3:54.33) 31.09 (4:25.42)

4 Damion Jackson JR KANSAS WESLEYA 4:27.10 3(4) 5
33.12 32.84 (1:05.96) 33.89 (1:39.85) 32.71 (2:12.56) 32.74 (2:45.30) 34.73 (3:20.03)

34.19 (3:54.22) 32.89 (4:27.10)

5 Prince Ntozo SR ST. MARY 4:27.71 3(5) 4
34.99 32.53 (1:07.52) 33.32 (1:40.84) 33.45 (2:14.29) 32.88 (2:47.17) 33.32 (3:20.49)

34.02 (3:54.51) 33.20 (4:27.71)

6 James White SO ST. MARY 4:31.69 3(6) 3
34.77 32.25 (1:07.02) 33.55 (1:40.57) 32.89 (2:13.46) 35.05 (2:48.51) 33.28 (3:21.79)

34.87 (3:56.66) 35.03 (4:31.69)

7 Kenneth Howell SR ST. MARY 4:33.99 3(7) 2
34.37 32.85 (1:07.22) 32.75 (1:39.97) 33.84 (2:13.81) 34.47 (2:48.28) 35.22 (3:23.50)

36.18 (3:59.68) 34.32 (4:33.99)

8 Marcus Fiedler JR BETHEL 4:35.56 2(1) 1
35.08 33.60 (1:08.68) 34.01 (1:42.69) 34.25 (2:16.93) 35.32 (2:52.24) 35.43 (3:27.67)

35.86 (4:03.53) 32.04 (4:35.56)

9 Parker O'Dell JR ST. MARY 4:36.07 3(8)
34.14 33.28 (1:07.42) 32.33 (1:39.75) 34.04 (2:13.79) 33.61 (2:47.40) 34.35 (3:21.75)

36.51 (3:58.26) 37.81 (4:36.07)

10 Alex Zortman FR FRIENDS 4:39.73 2(2)
34.82 33.00 (1:07.82) 34.25 (1:42.07) 35.24 (2:17.31) 35.70 (2:53.00) 36.11 (3:29.11)

35.03 (4:04.14) 35.60 (4:39.73)

11 David Roberson JR FR ST. MARY 4:40.30 3(9)
34.70 32.79 (1:07.49) 33.69 (1:41.18) 33.72 (2:14.90) 34.11 (2:49.01) 36.16 (3:25.17)

36.92 (4:02.09) 38.21 (4:40.30)

12 Levi  Pauley FR BETHANY 4:40.72 2(3)
33.22 33.91 (1:07.13) 34.69 (1:41.82) 35.76 (2:17.57) 36.67 (2:54.23) 36.80 (3:31.03)

6.23 (3:37.26) 1:03.46 (4:40.72)

13 Cohen Greve FR KANSAS WESLEYA 4:40.84 2(4)
35.18 32.55 (1:07.73) 33.69 (1:41.42) 35.43 (2:16.84) 36.46 (2:53.29) 37.40 (3:30.69)

36.77 (4:07.45) 33.40 (4:40.84)

14 Diego Chapellin FR FRIENDS 4:42.20 2(5)
35.71 33.13 (1:08.84) 33.35 (1:42.19) 37.17 (2:19.35) 36.18 (2:55.53) 36.08 (3:31.61)

35.62 (4:07.22) 34.98 (4:42.20)

15 Jacson Cruse FR ST. MARY 4:45.03 3(10)
34.50 32.69 (1:07.19) 33.90 (1:41.09) 34.47 (2:15.56) 35.51 (2:51.07) 36.75 (3:27.82)

37.98 (4:05.80) 39.23 (4:45.03)

16 Henry Lance FR ST. MARY 4:45.28 2(6)
36.13 33.34 (1:09.47) 34.60 (1:44.07) 36.81 (2:20.87) 36.87 (2:57.74) 37.54 (3:35.27)

37.34 (4:12.61) 32.68 (4:45.28)

17 Dalton Kerns SO ST. MARY 4:47.36 1(1)
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#13 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

36.47 35.48 (1:11.95) 35.64 (1:47.59) 38.12 (2:25.71) 37.27 (3:02.98) 37.03 (3:40.01)

35.69 (4:15.70) 31.66 (4:47.36)

18 Braylon Hunnell FR BETHEL 4:47.79 2(7)
36.11 33.57 (1:09.68) 35.88 (1:45.56) 35.55 (2:21.10) 36.87 (2:57.96) 37.72 (3:35.68)

37.39 (4:13.06) 34.73 (4:47.79)

19 Austin Oman FR YORK 4:49.51 2(8)
35.97 33.40 (1:09.37) 36.07 (1:45.44) 35.84 (2:21.27) 37.15 (2:58.41) 37.69 (3:36.10)

37.52 (4:13.61) 35.90 (4:49.51)

20 Camryn Gantt FR STERLING 4:53.86 2(9)
35.80 33.87 (1:09.67) 34.55 (1:44.22) 35.38 (2:19.59) 35.78 (2:55.37) 39.96 (3:35.32)

41.89 (4:17.21) 36.66 (4:53.86)

21 Bryan Epperson SO BETHANY 4:54.35 2(10)
34.49 33.72 (1:08.21) 36.24 (1:44.45) 36.07 (2:20.51) 38.00 (2:58.50) 38.77 (3:37.26)

40.31 (4:17.57) 36.79 (4:54.35)

22 Efrain Santibanez FR KANSAS WESLEYA 4:55.72 2(11)
34.24 32.58 (1:06.82) 34.77 (1:41.59) 35.79 (2:17.37) 37.22 (2:54.58) 39.73 (3:34.31)

41.65 (4:15.95) 39.77 (4:55.72)

23 Brayden Moore SR OTTAWA 4:56.21 1(2)
39.14 36.66 (1:15.80) 36.59 (1:52.39) 36.88 (2:29.27) 37.40 (3:06.67) 37.13 (3:43.80)

37.82 (4:21.62) 34.59 (4:56.21)

24 Will Childers SO KANSAS WESLEYA 5:02.75 1(3)
36.94 35.81 (1:12.75) 35.97 (1:48.72) 36.70 (2:25.42) 38.72 (3:04.14) 40.03 (3:44.17)

40.70 (4:24.87) 37.88 (5:02.75)

25 Zane Basler FR BETHEL 5:07.87 1(4)
37.09 34.62 (1:11.71) 35.48 (1:47.19) 37.91 (2:25.10) 38.61 (3:03.71) 43.29 (3:47.00)

41.52 (4:28.52) 39.35 (5:07.87)

26 Derek Ponce-Gonzales SO SOUTHWESTERN 5:11.59 1(5)
37.55 34.96 (1:12.51) 36.63 (1:49.14) 38.84 (2:27.98) 40.00 (3:07.98) 41.23 (3:49.21)

41.50 (4:30.71) 40.88 (5:11.59)

27 Oliver Smith FR TABOR 5:29.92 1(6)
37.76 38.63 (1:16.39) 40.50 (1:56.89) 43.98 (2:40.87) 43.24 (3:24.11) 43.25 (4:07.36)

44.13 (4:51.49) 38.43 (5:29.92)

28 Jaden King FR BETHANY 5:30.18 1(7)
37.50 38.44 (1:15.94) 40.89 (1:56.83) 42.89 (2:39.72) 43.40 (3:23.12) 42.63 (4:05.75)

44.40 (4:50.15) 40.03 (5:30.18)

29 Jamell Sanchez SR SOUTHWESTERN 5:31.49 1(8)
38.91 38.02 (1:16.93) 41.10 (1:58.03) 42.34 (2:40.37) 42.73 (3:23.10) 43.17 (4:06.27)

43.63 (4:49.90) 41.59 (5:31.49)

30 Alijah  Centeio SO OTTAWA 5:38.93 1(9)
36.69 37.87 (1:14.56) 40.82 (1:55.38) 43.43 (2:38.81) 44.95 (3:23.76) 45.11 (4:08.87)

46.42 (4:55.29) 43.64 (5:38.93)

Ethan Montgomery SR EVANGEL DNS 3
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#15 Men's 3000 Meters
R KCAC Record 8:29.00 Johnathan Bowen St. Mary 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Evan Pearce SO KANSAS WESLEYA 8:50.91 2(1) 10

34.76 36.50 (1:11.26) 36.67 (1:47.93) 36.48 (2:24.41) 34.30 (2:58.71) 35.51 (3:34.22)

35.50 (4:09.72) 35.65 (4:45.37) 36.24 (5:21.61) 36.79 (5:58.40) 36.17 (6:34.57) 35.76 (7:10.33)

36.61 (7:46.94) 34.15 (8:21.09) 29.83 (8:50.91)

2 Nathan Hawbaker SO EVANGEL 8:51.26 2(2) 8
34.86 36.81 (1:11.67) 38.18 (1:49.85) 36.77 (2:26.62) 34.89 (3:01.51) 34.79 (3:36.30)

34.84 (4:11.14) 35.29 (4:46.43) 35.13 (5:21.56) 37.01 (5:58.57) 36.15 (6:34.72) 36.75 (7:11.47)

35.99 (7:47.46) 34.82 (8:22.28) 28.98 (8:51.26)

3 Caleb Gamble JR EVANGEL 8:52.10 2(3) 6
34.06 37.82 (1:11.88) 37.05 (1:48.93) 37.89 (2:26.82) 34.54 (3:01.36) 35.03 (3:36.39)

35.56 (4:11.95) 35.25 (4:47.20) 35.00 (5:22.20) 35.30 (5:57.50) 36.37 (6:33.87) 37.03 (7:10.90)

36.68 (7:47.58) 33.98 (8:21.56) 30.55 (8:52.10)

4 Kenneth Howell SR ST. MARY 8:52.77 2(4) 5
35.07 36.98 (1:12.05) 37.69 (1:49.74) 36.53 (2:26.27) 34.91 (3:01.18) 34.11 (3:35.29)

35.79 (4:11.08) 35.57 (4:46.65) 35.96 (5:22.61) 36.44 (5:59.05) 36.28 (6:35.33) 36.07 (7:11.40)

35.83 (7:47.23) 34.31 (8:21.54) 31.23 (8:52.77)

5 Aleksandr Krikov SR ST. MARY 8:55.07 2(5) 4
35.50 36.78 (1:12.28) 37.47 (1:49.75) 36.99 (2:26.74) 34.84 (3:01.58) 35.17 (3:36.75)

35.74 (4:12.49) 35.62 (4:48.11) 35.66 (5:23.77) 35.36 (5:59.13) 36.65 (6:35.78) 36.76 (7:12.54)

34.55 (7:47.09) 35.06 (8:22.15) 32.92 (8:55.07)

6 Damion Jackson JR KANSAS WESLEYA 8:56.74 2(6) 3
34.33 36.17 (1:10.50) 37.49 (1:47.99) 36.02 (2:24.01) 35.55 (2:59.56) 36.06 (3:35.62)

34.89 (4:10.51) 35.62 (4:46.13) 37.56 (5:23.69) 35.62 (5:59.31) 36.54 (6:35.85) 36.17 (7:12.02)

35.95 (7:47.97) 34.92 (8:22.89) 33.86 (8:56.74)

7 Prince Ntozo SR ST. MARY 9:00.49 2(7) 2
34.27 36.78 (1:11.05) 37.60 (1:48.65) 36.52 (2:25.17) 34.92 (3:00.09) 35.06 (3:35.15)

36.47 (4:11.62) 34.91 (4:46.53) 36.11 (5:22.64) 36.84 (5:59.48) 36.58 (6:36.06) 36.09 (7:12.15)

36.21 (7:48.36) 35.04 (8:23.40) 37.10 (9:00.49)

8 Luke Adams FR KANSAS WESLEYA 9:01.58 1(1) 1
33.19 34.50 (1:07.69) 36.70 (1:44.39) 37.03 (2:21.42) 36.35 (2:57.77) 35.77 (3:33.54)

37.37 (4:10.91) 36.67 (4:47.58) 37.55 (5:25.13) 36.70 (6:01.83) 37.20 (6:39.03) 37.41 (7:16.44)

37.45 (7:53.89) 35.38 (8:29.27) 32.31 (9:01.58)

9 Jorge Perez JR ST. MARY 9:01.67 2(8)
34.56 37.40 (1:11.96) 37.65 (1:49.61) 36.53 (2:26.14) 35.96 (3:02.10) 34.87 (3:36.97)

36.25 (4:13.22) 35.09 (4:48.31) 36.28 (5:24.59) 36.30 (6:00.89) 36.48 (6:37.37) 36.59 (7:13.96)

36.53 (7:50.49) 36.47 (8:26.96) 34.72 (9:01.67)

10 Tytus Reed JR KANSAS WESLEYA 9:07.57 2(9)
34.83 37.05 (1:11.88) 37.02 (1:48.90) 37.32 (2:26.22) 34.85 (3:01.07) 34.35 (3:35.42)

35.64 (4:11.06) 36.29 (4:47.35) 36.32 (5:23.67) 37.15 (6:00.82) 37.06 (6:37.88) 37.92 (7:15.80)

38.45 (7:54.25) 38.31 (8:32.56) 35.01 (9:07.57)

11 Jonathan Eckstein SO ST. MARY 9:12.76 1(2)
34.06 35.30 (1:09.36) 35.99 (1:45.35) 37.17 (2:22.52) 36.36 (2:58.88) 35.73 (3:34.61)

37.09 (4:11.70) 37.52 (4:49.22) 37.42 (5:26.64) 37.64 (6:04.28) 37.82 (6:42.10) 38.28 (7:20.38)

38.99 (7:59.37) 38.03 (8:37.40) 35.37 (9:12.76)

12 Eli  Gruenbacher SR BETHANY 9:19.48 1(3)
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#15 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

34.58 35.02 (1:09.60) 37.63 (1:47.23) 37.69 (2:24.92) 37.30 (3:02.22) 37.93 (3:40.15)

37.86 (4:18.01) 38.02 (4:56.03) 37.81 (5:33.84) 39.99 (6:13.83) 38.39 (6:52.22) 37.65 (7:29.87)

38.62 (8:08.49) 37.15 (8:45.64) 33.85 (9:19.48)

13 Mauricio Mendez FR KANSAS WESLEYA 9:20.53 1(4)
33.31 34.71 (1:08.02) 36.15 (1:44.17) 37.06 (2:21.23) 37.10 (2:58.33) 37.80 (3:36.13)

37.65 (4:13.78) 38.45 (4:52.23) 37.91 (5:30.14) 38.61 (6:08.75) 39.21 (6:47.96) 39.45 (7:27.41)

39.23 (8:06.64) 38.23 (8:44.87) 35.66 (9:20.53)

14 Austin Schaeffer SR KANSAS WESLEYA 9:22.02 2(10)
33.65 36.85 (1:10.50) 37.63 (1:48.13) 35.72 (2:23.85) 35.98 (2:59.83) 34.65 (3:34.48)

41.45 (4:15.93) 36.97 (4:52.90) 38.98 (5:31.88) 38.87 (6:10.75) 39.11 (6:49.86) 39.74 (7:29.60)

37.14 (8:06.74) 38.06 (8:44.80) 37.23 (9:22.02)

15 Ethan Ochana JR KANSAS WESLEYA 9:23.09 2(11)
33.78 37.45 (1:11.23) 37.87 (1:49.10) 36.18 (2:25.28) 36.00 (3:01.28) 35.43 (3:36.71)

35.20 (4:11.91) 37.51 (4:49.42) 38.10 (5:27.52) 39.70 (6:07.22) 39.47 (6:46.69) 40.21 (7:26.90)

40.27 (8:07.17) 39.19 (8:46.36) 36.74 (9:23.09)

16 Parker O'Dell JR ST. MARY 9:30.64 2(12)
35.56 36.53 (1:12.09) 38.21 (1:50.30) 37.13 (2:27.43) 35.07 (3:02.50) 35.67 (3:38.17)

37.11 (4:15.28) 38.44 (4:53.72) 38.78 (5:32.50) 39.04 (6:11.54) 39.09 (6:50.63) 40.00 (7:30.63)

39.92 (8:10.55) 40.31 (8:50.86) 39.79 (9:30.64)

17 James White SO ST. MARY 9:38.20 1(5)
34.48 35.18 (1:09.66) 36.01 (1:45.67) 36.74 (2:22.41) 37.35 (2:59.76) 36.97 (3:36.73)

38.58 (4:15.31) 39.15 (4:54.46) 39.04 (5:33.50) 40.28 (6:13.78) 39.48 (6:53.26) 40.52 (7:33.78)

41.32 (8:15.10) 41.97 (8:57.07) 41.13 (9:38.20)

18 Braeden Obley FR BETHANY 9:42.99 1(6)
34.56 36.29 (1:10.85) 38.37 (1:49.22) 38.82 (2:28.04) 39.02 (3:07.06) 39.58 (3:46.64)

39.36 (4:26.00) 39.86 (5:05.86) 39.97 (5:45.83) 40.22 (6:26.05) 40.33 (7:06.38) 40.60 (7:46.98)

40.20 (8:27.18) 38.94 (9:06.12) 36.88 (9:42.99)

19 Ethan Robinson FR BETHANY 9:57.58 1(7)
37.42 38.84 (1:16.26) 40.21 (1:56.47) 38.73 (2:35.20) 39.29 (3:14.49) 37.76 (3:52.25)

40.99 (4:33.24) 41.15 (5:14.39) 40.43 (5:54.82) 42.18 (6:37.00) 42.05 (7:19.05) 42.08 (8:01.13)

40.59 (8:41.72) 39.90 (9:21.62) 35.96 (9:57.58)

20 Drew Lugafet SO YORK 10:01.82 1(8)
38.56 38.90 (1:17.46) 38.85 (1:56.31) 38.93 (2:35.24) 39.37 (3:14.61) 38.54 (3:53.15)

40.78 (4:33.93) 40.78 (5:14.71) 41.20 (5:55.91) 42.54 (6:38.45) 42.03 (7:20.48) 42.30 (8:02.78)

41.44 (8:44.22) 41.72 (9:25.94) 35.88 (10:01.82)

21 Joshua Robertson FR FRIENDS 10:02.16 1(9)
35.99 36.84 (1:12.83) 39.25 (1:52.08) 40.14 (2:32.22) 40.16 (3:12.38) 40.35 (3:52.73)

41.75 (4:34.48) 40.21 (5:14.69) 41.51 (5:56.20) 41.64 (6:37.84) 42.05 (7:19.89) 42.59 (8:02.48)

41.67 (8:44.15) 41.31 (9:25.46) 36.70 (10:02.16)

22 Preston Landman FR FRIENDS 10:17.11 1(10)
34.33 35.35 (1:09.68) 37.36 (1:47.04) 37.76 (2:24.80) 39.41 (3:04.21) 41.55 (3:45.76)

42.79 (4:28.55) 42.78 (5:11.33) 43.40 (5:54.73) 43.80 (6:38.53) 44.25 (7:22.78) 46.78 (8:09.56)

44.70 (8:54.26) 40.78 (9:35.04) 42.07 (10:17.11)

23 Derek Ponce-Gonzales SO SOUTHWESTERN 10:41.83 1(11)
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#15 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

35.59 37.17 (1:12.76) 38.48 (1:51.24) 40.16 (2:31.40) 40.81 (3:12.21) 40.92 (3:53.13)

41.79 (4:34.92) 42.87 (5:17.79) 43.85 (6:01.64) 45.87 (6:47.51) 46.35 (7:33.86) 47.08 (8:20.94)

45.63 (9:06.57) 47.66 (9:54.23) 47.61 (10:41.83)

Derebe Carr FR ST. MARY DNF 2

Luis Garcia SO OTTAWA DNS 1

#17 Men's 5000 Meters
R KCAC Record 14:39.50 Luke Skinner St. Mary (Ka 2021

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Jake Cruz SR KANSAS WESLEYA 15:05.23 10

35.82 36.01 (1:11.83) 36.48 (1:48.31) 37.10 (2:25.41) 36.08 (3:01.49) 35.12 (3:36.61)

35.85 (4:12.46) 36.10 (4:48.56) 35.97 (5:24.53) 35.78 (6:00.31) 35.57 (6:35.88) 36.95 (7:12.83)

36.63 (7:49.46) 36.75 (8:26.21) 36.77 (9:02.98) 37.82 (9:40.80) 37.46 (10:18.26) 35.81 (10:54.07)

37.82 (11:31.89) 37.25 (12:09.14) 36.67 (12:45.81) 37.14 (13:22.95) 37.83 (14:00.78) 35.19 (14:35.97)

29.27 (15:05.23)

2 Kenneth Howell SR ST. MARY 15:08.75 8
36.45 36.19 (1:12.64) 35.59 (1:48.22) 37.20 (2:25.42) 35.93 (3:01.35) 35.99 (3:37.34)

35.88 (4:13.22) 35.72 (4:48.94) 35.92 (5:24.86) 35.98 (6:00.84) 35.90 (6:36.74) 36.44 (7:13.18)

36.40 (7:49.58) 36.64 (8:26.22) 37.27 (9:03.49) 37.25 (9:40.74) 37.26 (10:18.00) 36.69 (10:54.69)

37.02 (11:31.71) 37.28 (12:08.99) 36.65 (12:45.64) 37.20 (13:22.84) 37.75 (14:00.59) 36.13 (14:36.72)

32.04 (15:08.75)

3 Prince Ntozo SR ST. MARY 15:10.01 6
35.75 37.04 (1:12.79) 36.26 (1:49.05) 36.50 (2:25.55) 36.35 (3:01.90) 36.11 (3:38.01)

35.50 (4:13.51) 36.85 (4:50.36) 35.84 (5:26.20) 35.59 (6:01.79) 36.45 (6:38.24) 36.72 (7:14.96)

37.02 (7:51.98) 36.69 (8:28.67) 36.13 (9:04.80) 38.23 (9:43.03) 36.41 (10:19.44) 35.68 (10:55.12)

37.26 (11:32.38) 36.99 (12:09.37) 36.67 (12:46.04) 37.63 (13:23.67) 36.71 (14:00.38) 36.07 (14:36.45)

33.57 (15:10.01)

4 Derebe Carr FR ST. MARY 15:11.56 5
36.10 36.12 (1:12.22) 36.05 (1:48.27) 35.33 (2:23.60) 36.14 (2:59.74) 35.93 (3:35.67)

35.20 (4:10.87) 36.28 (4:47.15) 36.53 (5:23.68) 36.13 (5:59.81) 35.47 (6:35.28) 35.82 (7:11.10)

37.02 (7:48.12) 36.93 (8:25.05) 37.48 (9:02.53) 36.19 (9:38.72) 38.25 (10:16.97) 37.37 (10:54.34)

37.32 (11:31.66) 37.69 (12:09.35) 35.87 (12:45.22) 38.31 (13:23.53) 36.94 (14:00.47) 35.55 (14:36.02)

35.55 (15:11.56)

5 Damion Jackson JR KANSAS WESLEYA 15:20.11 4
34.61 37.42 (1:12.03) 36.56 (1:48.59) 36.53 (2:25.12) 36.23 (3:01.35) 34.50 (3:35.85)

37.35 (4:13.20) 34.54 (4:47.74) 36.11 (5:23.85) 35.68 (5:59.53) 36.31 (6:35.84) 36.76 (7:12.60)

36.92 (7:49.52) 37.86 (8:27.38) 37.06 (9:04.44) 37.75 (9:42.19) 37.56 (10:19.75) 37.92 (10:57.67)

37.89 (11:35.56) 38.85 (12:14.41) 36.65 (12:51.06) 38.65 (13:29.71) 37.89 (14:07.60) 37.46 (14:45.06)

35.06 (15:20.11)

6 Nathan Hawbaker SO EVANGEL 15:23.01 3
36.77 36.26 (1:13.03) 36.43 (1:49.46) 36.17 (2:25.63) 36.13 (3:01.76) 35.68 (3:37.44)

36.03 (4:13.47) 36.59 (4:50.06) 34.82 (5:24.88) 36.42 (6:01.30) 36.18 (6:37.48) 37.08 (7:14.56)

35.89 (7:50.45) 37.01 (8:27.46) 38.17 (9:05.63) 37.45 (9:43.08) 38.37 (10:21.45) 35.79 (10:57.24)

39.81 (11:37.05) 37.11 (12:14.16) 39.53 (12:53.69) 37.38 (13:31.07) 39.03 (14:10.10) 38.46 (14:48.56)

34.46 (15:23.01)

7 Evan Pearce SO KANSAS WESLEYA 15:24.72 2
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#17 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

34.67 36.70 (1:11.37) 36.64 (1:48.01) 36.62 (2:24.63) 36.13 (3:00.76) 36.11 (3:36.87)

36.17 (4:13.04) 36.77 (4:49.81) 35.92 (5:25.73) 35.83 (6:01.56) 36.61 (6:38.17) 36.14 (7:14.31)

37.39 (7:51.70) 36.66 (8:28.36) 35.74 (9:04.10) 38.08 (9:42.18) 38.10 (10:20.28) 37.95 (10:58.23)

38.10 (11:36.33) 37.32 (12:13.65) 39.33 (12:52.98) 40.14 (13:33.12) 39.55 (14:12.67) 38.23 (14:50.90)

33.83 (15:24.72)

8 Cody Ford JR ST. MARY 15:26.71 1
35.60 36.28 (1:11.88) 36.56 (1:48.44) 36.43 (2:24.87) 36.76 (3:01.63) 35.39 (3:37.02)

36.09 (4:13.11) 36.64 (4:49.75) 36.75 (5:26.50) 35.21 (6:01.71) 36.34 (6:38.05) 37.29 (7:15.34)

36.10 (7:51.44) 37.17 (8:28.61) 37.69 (9:06.30) 37.11 (9:43.41) 38.35 (10:21.76) 38.25 (11:00.01)

38.29 (11:38.30) 38.22 (12:16.52) 39.04 (12:55.56) 39.36 (13:34.92) 39.06 (14:13.98) 38.18 (14:52.16)

34.55 (15:26.71)

9 Aleksandr Krikov SR ST. MARY 15:28.18
36.62 36.31 (1:12.93) 36.84 (1:49.77) 35.38 (2:25.15) 37.11 (3:02.26) 35.85 (3:38.11)

36.36 (4:14.47) 35.54 (4:50.01) 36.89 (5:26.90) 36.21 (6:03.11) 37.00 (6:40.11) 36.48 (7:16.59)

37.69 (7:54.28) 37.26 (8:31.54) 37.65 (9:09.19) 37.33 (9:46.52) 39.77 (10:26.29) 37.22 (11:03.51)

39.87 (11:43.38) 38.37 (12:21.75) 38.48 (13:00.23) 38.14 (13:38.37) 37.45 (14:15.82) 37.23 (14:53.05)

35.14 (15:28.18)

10 Ethan Ochana JR KANSAS WESLEYA 15:29.07
35.68 36.23 (1:11.91) 36.22 (1:48.13) 38.01 (2:26.14) 35.94 (3:02.08) 36.16 (3:38.24)

36.47 (4:14.71) 35.96 (4:50.67) 36.29 (5:26.96) 35.97 (6:02.93) 37.02 (6:39.95) 37.04 (7:16.99)

37.54 (7:54.53) 37.36 (8:31.89) 37.76 (9:09.65) 37.33 (9:46.98) 37.57 (10:24.55) 38.89 (11:03.44)

38.91 (11:42.35) 39.09 (12:21.44) 39.30 (13:00.74) 37.34 (13:38.08) 37.70 (14:15.78) 38.30 (14:54.08)

34.99 (15:29.07)

11 Jorge Perez JR ST. MARY 15:34.86
37.62 37.29 (1:14.91) 35.20 (1:50.11) 36.05 (2:26.16) 36.85 (3:03.01) 34.94 (3:37.95)

36.45 (4:14.40) 37.72 (4:52.12) 35.45 (5:27.57) 36.70 (6:04.27) 37.94 (6:42.21) 37.55 (7:19.76)

38.31 (7:58.07) 37.91 (8:35.98) 38.19 (9:14.17) 38.57 (9:52.74) 38.48 (10:31.22) 38.73 (11:09.95)

38.11 (11:48.06) 39.43 (12:27.49) 37.72 (13:05.21) 38.63 (13:43.84) 37.75 (14:21.59) 37.52 (14:59.11)

35.76 (15:34.86)

12 Tytus Reed JR KANSAS WESLEYA 15:45.46
36.85 36.52 (1:13.37) 35.85 (1:49.22) 37.10 (2:26.32) 36.13 (3:02.45) 36.08 (3:38.53)

34.83 (4:13.36) 37.33 (4:50.69) 36.70 (5:27.39) 36.32 (6:03.71) 37.26 (6:40.97) 36.25 (7:17.22)

37.52 (7:54.74) 37.15 (8:31.89) 37.68 (9:09.57) 38.30 (9:47.87) 37.97 (10:25.84) 40.34 (11:06.18)

40.71 (11:46.89) 40.09 (12:26.98) 39.76 (13:06.74) 40.97 (13:47.71) 40.21 (14:27.92) 39.68 (15:07.60)

37.87 (15:45.46)

13 Mauricio Mendez FR KANSAS WESLEYA 15:58.01
35.33 36.45 (1:11.78) 36.18 (1:47.96) 37.27 (2:25.23) 36.10 (3:01.33) 36.25 (3:37.58)

37.27 (4:14.85) 36.88 (4:51.73) 37.43 (5:29.16) 37.67 (6:06.83) 38.28 (6:45.11) 38.48 (7:23.59)

39.23 (8:02.82) 39.89 (8:42.71) 39.07 (9:21.78) 39.81 (10:01.59) 39.02 (10:40.61) 39.40 (11:20.01)

39.52 (11:59.53) 39.75 (12:39.28) 40.77 (13:20.05) 40.87 (14:00.92) 41.42 (14:42.34) 39.47 (15:21.81)

36.21 (15:58.01)

14 Camden Bachman JR ST. MARY 16:11.38
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#17 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

37.04 36.54 (1:13.58) 37.37 (1:50.95) 36.28 (2:27.23) 35.73 (3:02.96) 38.54 (3:41.50)

37.29 (4:18.79) 38.96 (4:57.75) 38.58 (5:36.33) 38.26 (6:14.59) 37.94 (6:52.53) 38.32 (7:30.85)

38.87 (8:09.72) 39.99 (8:49.71) 39.16 (9:28.87) 39.11 (10:07.98) 38.85 (10:46.83) 40.62 (11:27.45)

39.79 (12:07.24) 41.59 (12:48.83) 41.04 (13:29.87) 41.72 (14:11.59) 41.69 (14:53.28) 40.09 (15:33.37)

38.01 (16:11.38)

15 Marcus Fiedler JR BETHEL 16:11.59
36.66 37.13 (1:13.79) 37.54 (1:51.33) 35.78 (2:27.11) 36.86 (3:03.97) 36.55 (3:40.52)

37.25 (4:17.77) 38.65 (4:56.42) 38.66 (5:35.08) 38.92 (6:14.00) 38.02 (6:52.02) 39.83 (7:31.85)

40.20 (8:12.05) 39.49 (8:51.54) 40.85 (9:32.39) 43.28 (10:15.67) 39.10 (10:54.77) 41.66 (11:36.43)

41.83 (12:18.26) 40.47 (12:58.73) 41.03 (13:39.76) 40.34 (14:20.10) 38.76 (14:58.86) 37.85 (15:36.71)

34.89 (16:11.59)

16 Braeden Obley FR BETHANY 16:21.61
36.87 37.14 (1:14.01) 37.10 (1:51.11) 35.70 (2:26.81) 36.80 (3:03.61) 38.87 (3:42.48)

38.88 (4:21.36) 39.68 (5:01.04) 39.43 (5:40.47) 40.14 (6:20.61) 40.37 (7:00.98) 40.52 (7:41.50)

39.72 (8:21.22) 41.17 (9:02.39) 40.28 (9:42.67) 41.54 (10:24.21) 40.62 (11:04.83) 42.33 (11:47.16)

39.86 (12:27.02) 41.08 (13:08.10) 39.96 (13:48.06) 39.69 (14:27.75) 39.09 (15:06.84) 38.47 (15:45.31)

36.31 (16:21.61)

17 Brayden Marcotte JR ST. MARY 16:28.98
37.61 36.72 (1:14.33) 36.64 (1:50.97) 36.75 (2:27.72) 35.45 (3:03.17) 36.52 (3:39.69)

37.61 (4:17.30) 39.36 (4:56.66) 39.41 (5:36.07) 39.36 (6:15.43) 40.56 (6:55.99) 41.72 (7:37.71)

41.38 (8:19.09) 41.24 (9:00.33) 41.13 (9:41.46) 40.91 (10:22.37) 40.99 (11:03.36) 41.61 (11:44.97)

42.25 (12:27.22) 41.68 (13:08.90) 41.02 (13:49.92) 40.67 (14:30.59) 40.51 (15:11.10) 40.67 (15:51.77)

37.22 (16:28.98)

18 Eli  Gruenbacher SR BETHANY 16:37.57
37.22 37.09 (1:14.31) 35.22 (1:49.53) 36.41 (2:25.94) 36.86 (3:02.80) 37.08 (3:39.88)

37.83 (4:17.71) 37.82 (4:55.53) 39.00 (5:34.53) 39.07 (6:13.60) 38.57 (6:52.17) 38.89 (7:31.06)

39.97 (8:11.03) 42.07 (8:53.10) 41.36 (9:34.46) 40.92 (10:15.38) 40.75 (10:56.13) 41.63 (11:37.76)

40.99 (12:18.75) 43.24 (13:01.99) 42.76 (13:44.75) 43.98 (14:28.73) 43.29 (15:12.02) 43.09 (15:55.11)

42.47 (16:37.57)

19 Cohen Greve FR KANSAS WESLEYA 16:43.22
36.97 36.29 (1:13.26) 36.42 (1:49.68) 36.51 (2:26.19) 36.22 (3:02.41) 37.39 (3:39.80)

37.52 (4:17.32) 39.53 (4:56.85) 39.62 (5:36.47) 39.65 (6:16.12) 41.61 (6:57.73) 42.50 (7:40.23)

42.63 (8:22.86) 42.15 (9:05.01) 41.73 (9:46.74) 42.78 (10:29.52) 43.27 (11:12.79) 43.67 (11:56.46)

42.52 (12:38.98) 42.67 (13:21.65) 42.98 (14:04.63) 42.45 (14:47.08) 42.56 (15:29.64) 38.43 (16:08.07)

35.16 (16:43.22)

20 Ethan Robinson FR BETHANY 17:19.51
38.26 36.34 (1:14.60) 38.35 (1:52.95) 40.48 (2:33.43) 40.86 (3:14.29) 39.10 (3:53.39)

41.47 (4:34.86) 41.26 (5:16.12) 42.51 (5:58.63) 41.16 (6:39.79) 41.56 (7:21.35) 42.25 (8:03.60)

44.08 (8:47.68) 43.32 (9:31.00) 43.41 (10:14.41) 42.59 (10:57.00) 41.21 (11:38.21) 42.95 (12:21.16)

44.67 (13:05.83) 41.83 (13:47.66) 44.77 (14:32.43) 41.81 (15:14.24) 43.84 (15:58.08) 42.64 (16:40.72)

38.80 (17:19.51)

21 Jace Gaston FR STERLING 17:21.95
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#17 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

37.39 37.68 (1:15.07) 39.50 (1:54.57) 39.66 (2:34.23) 40.87 (3:15.10) 40.10 (3:55.20)

39.27 (4:34.47) 42.67 (5:17.14) 41.95 (5:59.09) 42.01 (6:41.10) 41.86 (7:22.96) 42.46 (8:05.42)

42.91 (8:48.33) 42.11 (9:30.44) 44.90 (10:15.34) 41.23 (10:56.57) 42.76 (11:39.33) 43.47 (12:22.80)

41.96 (13:04.76) 44.26 (13:49.02) 43.12 (14:32.14) 43.50 (15:15.64) 42.66 (15:58.30) 43.81 (16:42.11)

39.85 (17:21.95)

22 Will Childers SO KANSAS WESLEYA 17:45.28
37.33 38.26 (1:15.59) 38.99 (1:54.58) 39.83 (2:34.41) 40.37 (3:14.78) 40.20 (3:54.98)

41.09 (4:36.07) 41.55 (5:17.62) 42.57 (6:00.19) 41.59 (6:41.78) 42.11 (7:23.89) 42.90 (8:06.79)

43.44 (8:50.23) 44.71 (9:34.94) 44.42 (10:19.36) 45.55 (11:04.91) 45.92 (11:50.83) 44.68 (12:35.51)

46.69 (13:22.20) 45.76 (14:07.96) 47.96 (14:55.92) 44.67 (15:40.59) 42.04 (16:22.63) 37.89 (17:00.52)

44.77 (17:45.28)

#19 Men's 60m Hurdles
R KCAC Record 7.98 Rinaldo Moore McPherson 2/10/2025

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Omarion Udell FR ST. MARY 8.28 2(1) 10

2 Christian Setzer SO FRIENDS 8.40 2(2) 8

3 Chayton Buffalo FR TABOR 8.48 1(1) 6

4 Benjamin Ipock JR EVANGEL 8.58 1(2) 5

5 Braylon Brown FR OTTAWA 8.62 8.611 1(3) 4

6 Blaize Vaughn FR ST. MARY 8.62 8.619 1(4) 3

7 Chris Vineyard SO EVANGEL 8.73 2(3) 2

8 Carter Giittinger JR FRIENDS 8.83 2(4) 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Omarion Udell FR ST. MARY 8.39q 3(1)

2 Carter Giittinger JR FRIENDS 8.42q 3(2)

3 Chris Vineyard SO EVANGEL 8.59q 1(1)

4 Christian Setzer SO FRIENDS 8.61q 2(1)

5 Blaize Vaughn FR ST. MARY 8.63q 3(3)

6 Benjamin Ipock JR EVANGEL 8.67q 8.661 1(2)

7 Chayton Buffalo FR TABOR 8.67q 8.668 2(2)

7 Braylon Brown FR OTTAWA 8.67q 8.668 3(4)

9 EJ Dennis FR ST. MARY 8.82 3(5)

10 DJ Dingle SO FRIENDS 8.84 2(3)

11 Braeden Harris JR FRIENDS 8.95 3(6)

12 Caleb Wehrman JR TABOR 9.06 1(3)

13 Markel Denaro FR FRIENDS 9.07 1(4)

14 Manuel Reyes SO SOUTHWESTERN 9.10 2(4)

15 Braxton Munk FR FRIENDS 9.27 2(5)

16 Zachariah Harvey FR OTTAWA 12.95 1(5)
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
R KCAC Record 3:18.65 Price,Ajiboye, Segura, Held York 2019

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FRIENDS (A) 3:21.52 2(1) 10

1) Marcus London FR
23.14

2) Logan Barnhill FR
27.46 (50.60)

3) Eddy Rachedi JR
23.75 (1:14.35)

4) Spencer Hines JR
27.13 (1:41.48)

2 KANSAS WESLEYAN (A) 3:25.37 2(2) 8

1) Kristian Paronto SO
22.37

2) Austin Hash FR
28.70 (51.07)

3) Kean Dinkel SO
24.21 (1:15.28)

4) Wyatt Johnson JR
28.02 (1:43.30)

3 ST. MARY (A) 3:25.39 2(3) 6

1) Todd Hicks JR
24.29

2) Tristian Rogers FR
27.79 (52.08)

3) Karlos Humphreys SO
24.02 (1:16.10)

4) Daniel Craig FR
29.22 (1:45.32)

4 EVANGEL (A) 3:29.00 2(4) 5

1) Braxton Baker JR
24.27

2) Chris Vineyard SO
28.49 (52.76)

3) Brayden McCoy FR
24.90 (1:17.66)

4) Benjamin Ipock JR
26.42 (1:44.08)

5 OTTAWA (A) 3:29.33 2(5) 4

1) Xavier Garza JR
24.59

2) Domonic  Atkinstall JR
28.45 (53.04)

3) Riley Hartman FR
22.57 (1:15.61)

4) Wilson LeGrande FR
29.70 (1:45.31)

6 MCPHERSON (A) 3:31.89 2(6) 3

1) Austin Glezen SR
24.14

2) Eric Brown FR
29.37 (53.51)

3) Brian Fackert FR
24.84 (1:18.35)

4) Elias Neely JR
30.62 (1:48.97)

7 TABOR (A) 3:33.05 1(1) 2

1) Taegen Gallagher JR
23.86

2) Xavier Lee JR
27.39 (51.25)

3) Chayton Buffalo FR
25.40 (1:16.65)

4) Aiden Fasnacht FR
28.21 (1:44.86)

8 YORK (A) 3:38.38 1(2) 1

1) Conner Neuhalfen FR
25.81

2) Braden McNair FR
30.27 (56.08)

3) Zion  Atwood JR
25.92 (1:22.00)

4) Austin Oman FR
31.35 (1:53.35)

9 BETHANY (A) 3:41.69 1(3)

1) Jermaine Garo SO
24.22

2) King Williams FR
28.72 (52.94)

3) Jashaun Cole FR
24.01 (1:16.95)

4) Emmanuel  Dukuly FR
29.39 (1:46.34)

10 BETHEL (A) 3:50.38 1(4)

1) Simon  Hodge SR
24.82

2) Bryce Williams FR
28.44 (53.26)

3) Damian  Pineda FR
25.69 (1:18.95)

4) Zane Basler FR
29.28 (1:48.23)
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 STERLING (A) 3:53.90 1(5)

1) Nazar Haydon FR
25.31

2) Wesley Brantley SO
32.36 (57.67)

3) Jace Gaston FR
24.54 (1:22.21)

4) Camryn Gantt FR
32.50 (1:54.71)

SOUTHWESTERN  (A) FS 1

1) Dominique Orosco SO 2) Manuel Reyes SO

3) Ben Patowski FR 4) Jack Titgemeyer JR

#23 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
R KCAC Record 7:43.89 Martin, J Clark, Kuhn, I Clark Friends 2018

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 KANSAS WESLEYAN (A) 7:50.63 10

1) Nicolas Martinez SR
28.65

2) Triston Cottone JR
30.45 (59.10)

3) Braulio Torres FR
29.99 (1:29.09)

4) Wyatt Johnson JR
30.45 (1:59.54)

2 EVANGEL (A) 7:52.25 8

1) Caleb Gamble JR
29.21

2) Alexander Worthley SO
30.54 (59.75)

3) Blake Smith FR
30.49 (1:30.24)

4) Ethan Smith JR
29.48 (1:59.72)

3 FRIENDS (A) 7:53.89 6

1) Thomas Burk FR
28.21

2) Denzel Nyamwela JR
30.20 (58.41)

3) Ian Russell FR
31.82 (1:30.23)

4) Spencer Hines JR
30.64 (2:00.87)

4 ST. MARY (A) 7:59.38 5

1) Jacson Cruse FR
28.61

2) Owen Dierenfeldt FR
30.80 (59.41)

3) Lukas Hein SO
31.29 (1:30.70)

4) Austin Howell JR
31.17 (2:01.87)

5 OTTAWA (A) 8:20.43 4

1) Noah Wilson FR
28.67

2) Dyson Battistoni FR
31.97 (1:00.64)

3) Wilson LeGrande FR
30.13 (1:30.77)

4) Matthias Bessey SO
32.87 (2:03.64)

6 BETHANY (A) 8:29.19 3

1) Bryan Epperson SO
29.60

2) Logan McKim FR
31.20 (1:00.80)

3) Levi  Pauley FR
34.93 (1:35.73)

4) Jackson Montei-Wallace SR
35.15 (2:10.88)

7 BETHEL (A) 8:36.10 2

1) Jason Klabo FR
28.91

2) Asa Johnson FR
31.22 (1:00.13)

3) Zane Basler FR
33.16 (1:33.29)

4) Bryce Williams FR
33.47 (2:06.76)
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#25 Men's 4000m DMR
R KCAC Record 10:25.24 Swenson, Wynn, Magner, Meek York 2018

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 KANSAS WESLEYAN (A) 10:40.84 10

1) Nicolas Martinez SR
31.82

2) Triston Cottone JR
35.33 (1:07.15)

3) Jude Nelson FR
35.03 (1:42.18)

4) Jake Cruz SR
33.91 (2:16.09)

2 EVANGEL (A) 10:49.74 8

1) Daniel Fullman FR
33.67

2) Bryce Coday SR
33.82 (1:07.49)

3) Alexander Worthley SO
35.36 (1:42.85)

4) Blake Smith FR
34.42 (2:17.27)

3 FRIENDS (A) 10:49.75 6

1) Alex Zortman FR
33.92

2) Ian Russell FR
33.45 (1:07.37)

3) Xavi Rafart SO
33.22 (1:40.59)

4) Sam Wright FR
33.26 (2:13.85)

4 ST. MARY (A) 10:51.91 5

1) Mohamed Elgossy FR
34.06

2) Logan Hammersmith FR
31.54 (1:05.60)

3) Rylee Johnson FR
33.76 (1:39.36)

4) Zackary Zumwalt FR
34.67 (2:14.03)

5 BETHEL (A) 11:11.81 4

1) Asa Johnson FR
34.25

2) Xavier Craven FR
33.92 (1:08.17)

3) Jason Klabo FR
33.65 (1:41.82)

4) Marcus Fiedler JR
33.72 (2:15.54)

6 BETHANY (A) 11:25.94 3

1) Jackson Montei-Wallace SR
32.86

2) Austin Averette FR
35.09 (1:07.95)

3) Levi  Pauley FR
35.55 (1:43.50)

4) Logan McKim FR
36.46 (2:19.96)

7 OTTAWA (A) 11:37.81 2

1) Dyson Battistoni FR
31.67

2) Noah Wilson FR
34.00 (1:05.67)

3) Matthias Bessey SO
34.75 (1:40.42)

4) Brayden Moore SR
34.75 (2:15.17)

8 STERLING (A) 11:55.52 1

1) Jace Gaston FR
34.46

2) David Sullivan FR
33.84 (1:08.30)

3) Ian Chrisler SO
36.32 (1:44.62)

4) Camryn Gantt FR
35.10 (2:19.72)

TABOR (A) DQ

1) Darius Dewerff SO
33.69

2) Josiah Nowak SO
33.75 (1:07.44)

3) Oliver Smith FR
36.26 (1:43.70)

4) Jacob Buller FR
38.29 (2:21.99)

#27 Men's High Jump
R KCAC Record 2.15m Vance Shewey Tabor 2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.04 Pts
1 Charles Jones SO STERLING 2.01m 6' 7" PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX 10
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#27 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.71 1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.04 Pts
2 Peyton Ligon JR EVANGEL 2.01m 6' 7" PPP PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX 8

3 Daniel  Blount JR OTTAWA 1.96m 6' 5" PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX 6

4 Cedric Wilson JR STERLING 1.96m 6' 5" PPP PPP PPP O XO O XXX 5

4 Braxton Baker JR EVANGEL 1.96m 6' 5" PPP PPP PPP O XO O XXX 5

6 Gage Burk FR BETHANY 1.96m 6' 5" PPP PPP O O O XO XXX 3

7 Payton Willits SO FRIENDS 1.91m 6' 31 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 2

8 Elijah Hellwig JR EVANGEL 1.86m 6' 11 /4 PPP PPP O XO XXX 1

9 Sam  Quiring FR TABOR 1.86m 6' 11 /4 O XO O XO XXX

10 Blaize Vaughn FR ST. MARY 1.86m 6' 11 /4 PPP O O XXO XXX

11 Justin Johnston SR ST. MARY 1.81m 5' 111 /4 O O O XXX

11 Corey Brown SR OTTAWA 1.81m 5' 111 /4 PPP PPP O XXX

13 Xavier Lee JR TABOR 1.81m 5' 111 /4 O O XO XXX

14 Blake Walker FR OTTAWA 1.81m 5' 111 /4 XO O XO XXX

15 Luke Peffer FR SOUTHWES 1.76m 5' 91 /4 O XXO XXX

Lyrix Howard SR SOUTHWES NM XXX

#29 Men's Pole Vault
R KCAC Record 4.90m Art Hop McPherson 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 Pts
1 Dylan Brice SO BETHANY 4.60m 15' 1" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXX 10

2 Carter Giittinger JR FRIENDS 4.45m 14' 71 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXX 8

3 Darrian Cox SR FRIENDS 4.30m 14' 11 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXX 6

4 Jaden Harris SO FRIENDS 4.15m 13' 71 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX 5

5 Jesus Bey SO FRIENDS 4.15m 13' 71 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 4

6 Reed Lynn FR ST. MARY 4.00m 13' 11 /2 O XO O O XXO XXX 3

7 Justin Johnston SR ST. MARY 3.70m 12' 11 /2 O O O XXX 2

8 Zion  Atwood JR YORK 3.70m 12' 11 /2 O XO O XXX 1

9 Braeden Harris JR FRIENDS 3.70m 12' 11 /2 XO O XO XXX

10 Dyson Battistoni FR OTTAWA 3.55m 11' 73 /4 O O XXX

11 Markel Denaro FR FRIENDS 3.55m 11' 73 /4 O XO XXX

12 Caleb Wehrman JR TABOR 3.40m 11' 13 /4 O XXX

13 Braxton Baker JR EVANGEL 3.40m 11' 13 /4 XXO XXX

14 Ethan Wilcox FR BETHEL 3.25m 10' 8" XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.25 Pts
6 Reed Lynn FR ST. MARY (cont'd) O 3

7 Justin Johnston SR ST. MARY (cont'd) O 2

10 Dyson Battistoni FR OTTAWA (cont'd) O

12 Caleb Wehrman JR TABOR (cont'd) O

13 Braxton Baker JR EVANGEL (cont'd) O

14 Ethan Wilcox FR BETHEL 3.25m 10' 8" XO

Brayden Moore SR OTTAWA NM XXX

Alek Tipsword SR BETHANY NM XXX
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#31 Men's Long Jump
R KCAC Record 7.18m Eryk Kyser Kansas Wesle 2023

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Tyler Holmes FR ST. MARY R 7.26m 23' 10" FOUL 7.26 FOUL FOUL 7.07 6.82 1(1) 10

2 Matthew Bryant FR FRIENDS 7.15m 23' 51 /2 7.15 6.99 6.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1) 8

3 Charles Jones SO STERLING 7.03m 23' 03 /4 FOUL 6.72 7.03 6.89 6.45 6.89 2(2) 6

4 Erick Leggin FR FRIENDS 6.95m 22' 93 /4 6.64 6.78 6.95 6.83 6.81 6.29 2(3) 5

5 Payton Willits SO FRIENDS 6.94m 22' 91 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.94 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4) 4

6 Carter Giittinger JR FRIENDS 6.84m 22' 51 /4 6.84 6.43 6.60 6.42 6.63 6.37 2(5) 3

7 Daniel Campbell JR OTTAWA 6.79m 22' 31 /2 6.25 6.79 6.64 6.42 FOUL 6.65 2(6) 2

8 Daniel  Blount JR OTTAWA 6.77m 22' 21 /2 6.59 6.77 6.62 6.20 6.67 6.63 1(2) 1

9 Luke Peffer FR SOUTHWES 6.76m 22' 21 /4 6.33 6.76 6.56 6.41 6.51 6.57 1(3)

10 Tristian Rogers FR ST. MARY 6.74m 22' 11 /2 6.66 6.74 FOUL 2(7)

11 JJ Crawford FR SOUTHWES 6.56m 21' 61 /4 6.32 FOUL 6.56 2(8)

12 Kristian Paronto SO KANSAS WE 6.48m 21' 31 /4 6.48 6.41 6.29 2(9)

13 Tabari Mason SO OTTAWA 6.44m 21' 11 /2 6.19 6.32 6.44 2(10)

14 Markel Denaro FR FRIENDS 6.43m 21' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.43 2(11)

15 Braxton Baker JR EVANGEL 6.42m 21' 03 /4 6.35 6.24 6.42 2(12)

16 Noah Arndt FR ST. MARY 6.42m 21' 03 /4 FOUL 6.29 6.42 2(14)

17 Corey Brown SR OTTAWA 6.38m 20' 111 /4 5.97 FOUL 6.38 1(4)

18 Gabriel Rodriguez FR FRIENDS 6.37m 20' 103 /4 6.37 6.25 6.23 1(5)

19 Desmond Hudnall SO ST. MARY 6.14m 20' 13 /4 6.14 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

20 Chayton Buffalo FR TABOR 6.00m 19' 81 /4 5.77 6.00 5.39 1(7)

21 Landon Cox SR ST. MARY 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.56 5.39 5.62 1(8)

22 Manuel Reyes SO SOUTHWES 5.58m 18' 33 /4 5.19 5.58 FOUL 1(9)

23 Blake Walker FR OTTAWA 5.49m 18' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.49 1(10)

24 Kevin Jones FR STERLING 5.31m 17' 51 /4 5.22 FOUL 5.31 1(11)

25 Kaveon Rahman FR OTTAWA 5.30m 17' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.30 1(12)

26 Tod Mastin SR STERLING 5.20m 17' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.20 1(13)

Damon Scott JR FRIENDS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

#33 Men's Triple Jump
R KCAC Record 14.57m Mikkel Tarver Friends 2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Charles Jones SO STERLING R 14.61m 47' 111 /4 13.45 14.61 14.43 13.93 13.32 PASS 10

2 Matthew Bryant FR FRIENDS 14.48m 47' 61 /4 14.48 13.55 14.05 13.90 FOUL 13.82 8

3 Erick Leggin FR FRIENDS 14.45m 47' 5" 14.45 13.31 14.05 13.61 13.57 14.14 6

4 Tabari Mason SO OTTAWA 13.65m 44' 91 /2 13.03 13.65 13.02 13.49 FOUL 13.34 5

5 Daniel  Blount JR OTTAWA 13.59m 44' 7" FOUL FOUL 13.56 13.29 13.59 13.08 4

6 Carter Giittinger JR FRIENDS 13.50m 44' 31 /2 13.50 12.80 13.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

7 JJ Crawford FR SOUTHWES 13.43m 44' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.10 13.43 FOUL FOUL 2

8 Juan Washington FR ST. MARY 13.20m 43' 33 /4 13.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

9 Xavier Solis FR KANSAS WE 12.96m 42' 61 /4 12.96 12.77 12.43 12.66 12.76 12.91

10 Colton Brosenne JR EVANGEL 12.83m 42' 11 /4 FOUL 12.45 12.83

11 Corey Brown SR OTTAWA 12.65m 41' 6" FOUL 11.65 12.65

12 Kaveon Rahman FR OTTAWA 11.45m 37' 63 /4 11.45 FOUL FOUL

Damon Scott JR FRIENDS DNS
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#33 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

Desmond Hudnall SO ST. MARY FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#35 Men's Shot Put
R KCAC Record 17.43m Austin Cheatham Bethel (Kan.

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Lamar Gordon JR MCPHERSO 15.72m 51' 7" 14.96 15.23 14.87 15.06 15.72 15.28 3(1) 10

2 Nolan Norberto SO ST. MARY 15.51m 50' 103 /4 14.29 15.51 FOUL 14.01 15.24 FOUL 3(2) 8

3 Blake Robertson SO STERLING 15.50m 50' 101 /4 15.12 14.29 15.22 14.64 FOUL 15.50 3(3) 6

4 Keegan Lott SR KANSAS WE 15.29m 50' 2" 15.25 15.23 15.19 14.69 15.29 14.68 3(4) 5

5 Shawn Burdick FR FRIENDS 14.82m 48' 71 /2 FOUL 14.82 FOUL 13.95 14.61 FOUL 3(5) 4

6 Joshua Ferguson FR MCPHERSO 14.34m 47' 03 /4 FOUL 14.24 14.34 13.64 FOUL 14.33 3(6) 3

7 Julian Winters JR FRIENDS 14.25m 46' 9" 13.51 13.16 14.25 14.22 14.25 13.62 3(7) 2

8 Leshaon Davis JR FRIENDS 14.19m 46' 63 /4 13.66 14.19 13.76 13.76 13.55 FOUL 2(1) 1

9 Matthew Garcia JR FRIENDS 14.16m 46' 51 /2 13.41 FOUL 14.16 13.31 10.22 14.08 3(8)

10 Jeremy Shreve SO ST. MARY 13.79m 45' 3" 13.79 13.45 2(2)

11 Alex Richardson SR EVANGEL 13.79m 45' 3" FOUL 13.79 2(3)

12 Robert Hennig JR ST. MARY 13.24m 43' 51 /4 12.39 13.24 13.01 3(9)

13 Jacob Saul FR MCPHERSO 13.09m 42' 111 /2 12.48 FOUL 13.09 2(4)

14 Brock Herrman SR TABOR 12.96m 42' 61 /4 12.12 12.26 12.96 2(5)

15 Garrett Finley JR EVANGEL 12.73m 41' 91 /4 12.73 12.36 2(6)

16 Jace Warren SO EVANGEL 12.72m 41' 83 /4 FOUL 12.72 12.64 2(7)

17 Emerson Williams SO SOUTHWES 12.51m 41' 01 /2 FOUL 12.51 FOUL 2(8)

18 Keaton Miller FR STERLING 12.38m 40' 71 /2 12.38 11.98 12.38 3(10)

19 Dylan Marks FR KANSAS WE 12.35m 40' 61 /4 12.35 FOUL 11.90 1(1)

20 Ernest Reyes SO FRIENDS 12.35m 40' 61 /4 12.35 11.67 2(9)

21 Kamden  Tackett SR MCPHERSO 12.24m 40' 2" FOUL 12.24 11.81 3(11)

22 Jamar Armstrong FR KANSAS WE 12.00m 39' 41 /2 FOUL 12.00 2(10)

23 Brayden Kermode SO STERLING 11.94m 39' 21 /4 10.71 11.42 11.94 1(2)

24 Caleb Wehrman JR TABOR 11.93m 39' 13 /4 11.93 11.92 11.45 1(3)

25 CJ Solomon SO ST. MARY 11.71m 38' 5" 11.71 10.98 2(11)

26 Lennie Boykin SR BETHANY 11.49m 37' 81 /2 11.49 10.83 FOUL 1(4)

27 Anthony Mendoza SO SOUTHWES 11.49m 37' 81 /2 FOUL 11.49 FOUL 1(5)

28 Brandon Weimer FR KANSAS WE 11.36m 37' 31 /4 10.98 FOUL 11.36 1(6)

29 Austin Baird SO KANSAS WE 11.26m 36' 111 /2 10.14 11.26 10.99 1(7)

30 Bryan  Adams SR BETHANY 10.73m 35' 21 /2 10.64 10.73 9.71 1(8)

31 Grant Blackmon JR BETHANY 9.19m 30' 2" 9.19 9.13 1(9)

32 Isaac  Wonch FR TABOR 9.08m 29' 91 /2 9.08 7.34 8.55 1(10)

33 Tzar Dubuclet JR BETHANY 8.83m 28' 113 /4 8.17 8.18 8.83 1(11)

#37 Men's Weight Throw
R KCAC Record 18.85m Brayden Wells Friends

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Julian Winters JR FRIENDS 18.64m 61' 2" FOUL 18.26 17.76 17.59 18.64 18.12 2(1) 10

2 Lamar Gordon JR MCPHERSO 18.42m 60' 51 /4 FOUL 17.11 18.14 17.95 FOUL 18.42 2(2) 8

3 Blake Robertson SO STERLING 17.42m 57' 2" 15.96 17.42 FOUL 16.79 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6
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#37 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 Matthew Garcia JR FRIENDS 15.72m 51' 7" 15.51 15.15 14.79 15.72 15.42 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Jeremy Shreve SO ST. MARY 15.67m 51' 5" 15.18 15.67 14.31 14.91 15.11 14.29 2(5) 4

6 Alex Richardson SR EVANGEL 15.51m 50' 103 /4 FOUL 15.36 15.51 FOUL 15.06 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Dylan Marks FR KANSAS WE 15.46m 50' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL 14.69 FOUL 15.46 FOUL 2(7) 2

8 Keegan Lott SR KANSAS WE 15.42m 50' 71 /4 14.92 14.93 15.01 15.21 15.17 15.42 2(8) 1

9 Robert Hennig JR ST. MARY 14.45m 47' 5" FOUL 14.45 14.41 14.02 14.11 FOUL 2(9)

10 Justin Barker JR KANSAS WE 14.34m 47' 03 /4 FOUL 14.02 14.34 2(10)

11 Nolan Norberto SO ST. MARY 13.82m 45' 41 /4 13.82 FOUL 13.47 1(1)

12 Brayden Kermode SO STERLING 13.62m 44' 81 /4 13.27 FOUL 13.62 2(11)

13 Austin Baird SO KANSAS WE 13.29m 43' 71 /4 13.01 12.41 13.29 2(12)

14 Garrett Finley JR EVANGEL 13.29m 43' 71 /4 FOUL 12.21 13.29 1(2)

15 Brandon Weimer FR KANSAS WE 13.27m 43' 61 /2 13.27 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

16 Emerson Williams SO SOUTHWES 12.93m 42' 51 /4 12.40 FOUL 12.93 1(4)

17 Ernest Reyes SO FRIENDS 12.72m 41' 83 /4 FOUL 12.72 FOUL 1(5)

18 Bryan  Adams SR BETHANY 12.01m 39' 5" FOUL 12.01 11.97 1(6)

19 Brock Herrman SR TABOR 11.76m 38' 7" 11.37 11.76 11.23 1(7)

20 Keaton Miller FR STERLING 11.67m 38' 31 /2 FOUL 11.67 11.50 1(8)

21 Anthony Mendoza SO SOUTHWES 9.91m 32' 61 /4 8.70 9.91 FOUL 1(9)

22 Lennie Boykin SR BETHANY 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.68 9.42 FOUL 1(10)

23 Isaac  Wonch FR TABOR 8.69m 28' 61 /4 FOUL 8.69 FOUL 1(11)

24 Tzar Dubuclet JR BETHANY 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.31 7.44 8.13 1(12)

25 Grant Blackmon JR BETHANY 7.43m 24' 41 /2 FOUL 7.43 7.00 1(13)

Joe-Don Kirkland SR EVANGEL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Friends FRIE 168

2 Kansas Wesleyan KSWE 151

3 St. Mary SMKS 141

4 Evangel EVMO 82

5 Ottawa OTTA 64

6 Sterling STER 44

7 McPherson MCPK 41

8 Bethany BEK2 20

9 Tabor TABO 14

10 Bethel BEK3 9

11 Oklahoma Wesleyan OKO3 3

12 York YONE 2

12 Southwestern SOKS 2

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Mary SMKS 170.5

2 Friends FRIE 130.5

3 Kansas Wesleyan KSWE 121.5

4 Evangel EVMO 118.5

5 Ottawa OTTA 91
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Tabor TABO 39

7 McPherson MCPK 33

8 Sterling STER 9

9 Bethel BEK3 8

10 York YONE 7

11 Bethany BEK2 6
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